
 AGENDA
 Mustang Board of Education Regular Meeting
 Monday, October 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM
 Mustang Education Resource Center, 909 S. Mustang Rd., Mustang, 
Oklahoma 73064

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the 
Board of Education of Independent School District Number I-069 of Canadian County, Oklahoma 
will hold Mustang Board of Education Regular Meeting on Monday, October 13, 2025 at 6:00 
PM.  The place and street of the meeting will be Mustang Education Resource Center, 909 S. 
Mustang Rd., Mustang, Oklahoma 73064.
The Board of Education may discuss, make motions, and vote upon all matters appearing on this 
agenda.  Such votes may be to approve, reject, table, reaffirm, rescind, or take no action on any 
agenda matter.

{{Name: Agenda Item Name}}
A. Invocation and Flag Salute

B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)

C. Superintendent's Report

1. Bronco Leadership Code - Student of the Month

2. Presentation and Recognition of National Merit Semi-Finalist by Kathryn Knowles, 
Mustang High School Head Principal

D. Assistant Superintendent’s Report

E. Board Reports

F. Public Participation

G. Consent Agenda

1. Board of Education Minutes

a. September 8, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes

2. Use of Facilities 

a. Chisholm Heights Baptist Church - November 7-9, 2025 - 2 Buses/Drivers to and 
from Norman, OK
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3. Out of State or Overnight Travel

a. Carrie Hixon and Monica Witt - Jumpstart National Educators Conference on 
November 7-9, 2025 in Boston, MA

b. Charles Bradley - Oklahoma Society for Technology in Education Conference on 
November 5-6, 2025 in Tulsa, OK

c. Gary Knowles and Brett Coffman - Aircraft Owners and Pilot Association 
(AOPA) High School Aviation STEM Symposium on November 15-18, 2025 in 
Indianapolis, IN

d. Kasey Buchanan, Kaitlyn Grisham, Martha McArthur, Stacy McKinney, Bryant 
Stone and Casey White - National Association of School Psychologist Conference 
on February 24-27, 2026 in Chicago, IL

e. Katy Korstjens, Chad Harper, Cody Little, Craig Chestnut and Angelica Hull - 
MingaCon on November 12-13, 2025 in Dallas, TX

f. Laura Newton, Elizabeth Shay and Natalie Williams - Oklahoma Speech 
Language Hearing Association Conference on November 6-7, 2025 in Tulsa, OK

g. Margaret Brown, Amy Hill and Katy Patterson - Oklahoma Association Serving 
Impacted Schools on November 12-14, 2025 in Tulsa, OK

h. Michelle Franks, Regena Sanders and Madelyn Taylor - Oklahoma Transition 
Institute on November 12-13, 2025 in Owasso, OK

i. Shanda Cummings, Samantha Stepanek and Geromy Schrick - OKSTE 
Conference on November 5-6, 2025 in Tulsa, OK

j. Mustang High School Band - Bands of America on October 10-12, 2025 in 
Memphis, TN

k. Mustang High School Distributive Education Clubs of America (DECA) - DECA 
Sports and Entertainment Marketing Conference on January 28-February 1, 2026 
in Orlando, FL

l. Mustang High School Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (JROTC) - South 
High Raider Meet on October 18, 2025 in Wichita, KS

m. Mustang High School Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (JROTC) - 
Cowtown Classic Invitational JROTC Drill Meet on November 1, 2025 in Fort 
Worth, TX
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n. Mustang High School Varsity Robotics Team - Green Country First Robotics 
Competition (FRC) Robotics Regional Contest April 1-4, 2026 in Tulsa, OK

o. Mustang High School Varsity and Junior Varsity Robotics Team - Oklahoma 
First Robotics Competition (FRC) Robotics Regional Contest on March 3-7, 2026 
in Enid, OK

4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts

a. Canadian Valley Technology Center - Transportation Contract 

1. Canadian Valley Technology Center, Earl Cowan Campus

2. Canadian Valley Technology Center, El Reno Campus

b. Student Services

1. Shelbey L Taylor Counseling, LLC - Counseling Services

c. Change Order Memos

1. Cade Construction CO #71 - Playground Sidewalks, Bus Loop Sidewalk and 
Blue Hall ADA Ramp

2. Cade Construction CO #72 - Added Receptacles at Receptionist Desk and 
ES2 Panel in 317

3. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #28 - Change Fittings to Viega Press

4. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #29 - Kitchen Hood Credit

5. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #30 - Plumbing Rock Excavation

6. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #31 - Change Exhaust Fans

7. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #32 - Millwork Change Rooms: 106, 
110, 116

8. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #33 - ASI #6 Changed FEMA Opening 
136B to a Single Door

9. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #35 - Extend Storm Drain from 
Elevator to Exterior Tie-In

10. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #36 - ASI #5 Hardware Changes
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5. Surplus

a. Operations - Surplus White Fleet Vehicles

6. Revisions of Policy and Procedures

a. Policy 2150 - Employment, Assignment and Reassignment of Personnel

b. Policy 5025 - Foreign Exchange Student

7. Approval of the following for the annual school board election for board position #1, 
which has a 5-year term of office.

a. Resolution

b. Legal Notice

c. Press Release

H. Financial Consent Agenda

1. Encumbrance Registers

2. Change Orders Registers

3. Treasurer's Report

4. General Fund Revenue Analysis

5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary

6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts

a. Please consider for approval the changing of the account name for Project 967 
Fund 60 from Multi-Cultural Club to Bronco Latino Club and approve for 
expenditure the remaining balance of $686.26.

7. Donations

8. Transfer of Funds

I. Business

1. Consideration and vote to elect or not to elect the following as new member of the 
board of directors of the Oklahoma Public School Investment Interlocal Cooperative 
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(55K001):

J. New Business

K. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in 
Executive Session.

1. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, 
promotion, demotion, disciplining, or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. Section 
307 (B)(1). As listed on Schedule A, B & C.

2. Proposed executive session to discuss the purchase or appraisal of real property. 25 
O.S. Section 307(B)(3).

L. Acknowledge Return to Open Session

M. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk

N. Discussion and possible board action to approve terms for the purchase of land.

O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "A".

P. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "B".

Q. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning 
employment as listed on Schedule "C".

R. Adjournment

 

 

  

5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



102



103



104



105



106



107



108



109



110



111



112



113



114



115



116



117



118



119



120



121



122



123



124



125



126



127



128



129



130



131



132



133



134



135



BOARD OF EDUCATION ELECTION RESOLUTION 
TO:  Cleveland County Election Board 
 
FROM:  The Mustang Public School District, Independent School  
  District No. I069 of Canadian, County, Oklahoma   
 

 The Board of Education of the Mustang Public School District has approved the 
following resolution calling for an election to be submitted to the voters of the district.   
 
Date of the Election: 
 

A Board of Education Primary Election shall be held on February 10, 2026, only if three or 
more candidates file for the Board of Education position scheduled to be on the ballot or for a 
Board of Education position appearing on the ballot as an unexpired term. A Board of Education 
General Election shall be held on April 7, 2026, under the following circumstances: if only two 
candidates file for a position scheduled to be on the ballot or for a position on the ballot for an 
unexpired term or if no candidate in the Board of Education Primary Election receives more than 
50% of the votes cast. The polling places shall be open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. 
 
Board Member Position on Ballot: 
  

The voters shall elect a board member for board position No. 1, which has a 5-year term of 
office. 
 
Qualifications of Candidates for Office: 
 

To be eligible to be a candidate for member of the board of education of a school district, a 
person must have resided in the district for at least six months preceding the first day of the filing 
period, and have been a registered voter registered with the county election board at an address 
located within the geographical boundaries of the district for six months preceding the first day 
of the filing period.  In school districts that have been divided into election districts, a candidate 
must have resided in the district for six months preceding the first day of the filing period and 
have been a registered voter registered with the county election board at an address located 
within the geographical boundaries of the election district for six months preceding the first day 
of the filing period.   

 
No person shall be eligible to be a candidate for or elected to be a member of the board of 

education of a school district unless the person has been awarded a high school diploma or 
certificate of high school equivalency.   

 
A person who has been convicted of a misdemeanor involving embezzlement or a felony 

under the laws of this state or of the United States or who has entered a plea of guilty or nolo 
contendere to such misdemeanor involving embezzlement or felony or who has been convicted 
of a crime in another state which would have been a misdemeanor involving embezzlement or a 
felony under the laws of this state or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to such 
crime shall not be eligible to be a candidate for or be elected to any school board office for a 
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period of fifteen years following completion of his sentence or during the pendency of an appeal 
of such conviction or plea.   

 
No person shall be eligible to be a candidate for or serve on a board of education if he or she 

is currently employed by the school district governed by the board of education or is related 
within the second degree by affinity or consanguinity to any other member of the board of 
education or to any employee of the school district.  The following are relatives within the 
second degree: A candidate’s spouse, child, parent, grandchild, grandparent, brother, sister, 
spouse’s child, spouse’s grandchild, spouse’s brother, spouse’s sister, spouse’s grandparent, 
grandchild’s spouse, parent’s spouse, and child’s spouse.  The prohibitions in this paragraph 
shall not apply if the board member candidate is related within the second degree of affinity or 
consanguinity to an individual employed as a substitute teacher by the school district or as a 
temporary substitute support employee if the school district has an Average Daily Membership 
of less than five thousand (5,000).   

 
Candidates must affirm that upon being elected as a new member of the Board of Education, 

within fifteen (15) months of election, they will complete at least twelve (12) hours of instruction 
on education issues, including school finance, Oklahoma education laws, and ethics, duties and 
responsibilities of district board of education members.  Three (3) of these twelve (12) credits 
must be earned as follows: one (1) credit in ethics, one (1) credit in open meeting act and open 
records act, and one (1) credit in school finance.  Incumbents must affirm that they will complete 
six (6) hours of instruction within fifteen (15) months of election emphasizing changes in school 
law.  Three (3) of these six (6) credits must be earned as follows: one (1) credit in ethics, one (1) 
credit in open meeting act and open records act, and one (1) credit in school finance. 

 
Voters Eligible to Vote: 
 

To be eligible to vote, a voter must be registered with the county election board at an address 
within the geographical boundaries of the district.   

 
The election district for board position #1 is as follows: 
Beginning at the most northerly point of Ward 1, thence easterly 0.37 miles along Unnamed Boundary, 
thence southerly 1.50 miles along N Czech Hall Road, thence southerly 2.02 miles along S Czech Hall 
Road, thence westerly 1.00 miles along SW 44th St, thence southerly 1.00 miles along S Cemetery Road, 
thence easterly 1.00 miles along SW 59th St, thence southerly 1.01 miles along N Czech Hall Road, 
thence westerly 1.00 miles along SW 74th St, thence southerly 1.01 miles along S Clear Springs Road, 
thence westerly 3.49 miles along SW 89th St W, thence northerly 1.00 miles along Unnamed Boundary, 
thence easterly 0.50 miles along SW 74th St, thence northerly 0.19 miles along S Cimarron Road, thence 
northwesterly 0.56 miles along Unnamed Property Line, thence northeasterly 1.13 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary, thence westerly 0.49 miles along 59th St SW, thence northerly 0.12 miles along S Cimarron 
Road, thence northeasterly 4.32 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence southeasterly 0.09 miles along 
Unnamed Line, thence northerly 0.11 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence westerly 0.06 miles along 
SW 29th St, thence northerly 1.01 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence westerly 0.48 miles along SW 
15th St, thence northerly 0.51 miles along S Frisco Road, thence northeasterly 0.99 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary, thence easterly 0.49 miles along W Reno Ave, thence northerly 0.16 miles along S Cemetery 
Road, thence northerly 0.34 miles along N Cemetery Road, thence easterly 0.63 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary to the aforementioned point of beginning. 
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Ballot Titles: 
 

The ballot to be submitted to the voters shall call for the voters to: 
1. Select one candidate for Mustang Public School Board Position No. 1. 

 
Approved by the Mustang Public School Board of Education this 13th day of October, 2025. 
 
 
____________________________                     ____________________________ 
President of the Board of Education                   Clerk of the Board of Education 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION ELECTION RESOLUTION 
TO:  Canadian County Election Board 
 
FROM:  The Mustang Public School District, Independent School  
  District No. I069 of Canadian, County, Oklahoma   
 

 The Board of Education of the Mustang Public School District has approved the 
following resolution calling for an election to be submitted to the voters of the district.   
 
Date of the Election: 
 

A Board of Education Primary Election shall be held on February 10, 2026, only if three or 
more candidates file for the Board of Education position scheduled to be on the ballot or for a 
Board of Education position appearing on the ballot as an unexpired term. A Board of Education 
General Election shall be held on April 7, 2026, under the following circumstances: if only two 
candidates file for a position scheduled to be on the ballot or for a position on the ballot for an 
unexpired term or if no candidate in the Board of Education Primary Election receives more than 
50% of the votes cast. The polling places shall be open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. 
 
Board Member Position on Ballot: 
  

The voters shall elect a board member for board position No. 1, which has a 5-year term of 
office. 
 
Qualifications of Candidates for Office: 
 

To be eligible to be a candidate for member of the board of education of a school district, a 
person must have resided in the district for at least six months preceding the first day of the filing 
period, and have been a registered voter registered with the county election board at an address 
located within the geographical boundaries of the district for six months preceding the first day 
of the filing period.  In school districts that have been divided into election districts, a candidate 
must have resided in the district for six months preceding the first day of the filing period and 
have been a registered voter registered with the county election board at an address located 
within the geographical boundaries of the election district for six months preceding the first day 
of the filing period.   

 
No person shall be eligible to be a candidate for or elected to be a member of the board of 

education of a school district unless the person has been awarded a high school diploma or 
certificate of high school equivalency.   

 
A person who has been convicted of a misdemeanor involving embezzlement or a felony 

under the laws of this state or of the United States or who has entered a plea of guilty or nolo 
contendere to such misdemeanor involving embezzlement or felony or who has been convicted 
of a crime in another state which would have been a misdemeanor involving embezzlement or a 
felony under the laws of this state or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to such 
crime shall not be eligible to be a candidate for or be elected to any school board office for a 
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period of fifteen years following completion of his sentence or during the pendency of an appeal 
of such conviction or plea.   

 
No person shall be eligible to be a candidate for or serve on a board of education if he or she 

is currently employed by the school district governed by the board of education or is related 
within the second degree by affinity or consanguinity to any other member of the board of 
education or to any employee of the school district.  The following are relatives within the 
second degree: A candidate’s spouse, child, parent, grandchild, grandparent, brother, sister, 
spouse’s child, spouse’s grandchild, spouse’s brother, spouse’s sister, spouse’s grandparent, 
grandchild’s spouse, parent’s spouse, and child’s spouse.  The prohibitions in this paragraph 
shall not apply if the board member candidate is related within the second degree of affinity or 
consanguinity to an individual employed as a substitute teacher by the school district or as a 
temporary substitute support employee if the school district has an Average Daily Membership 
of less than five thousand (5,000).   

 
Candidates must affirm that upon being elected as a new member of the Board of Education, 

within fifteen (15) months of election, they will complete at least twelve (12) hours of instruction 
on education issues, including school finance, Oklahoma education laws, and ethics, duties and 
responsibilities of district board of education members.  Three (3) of these twelve (12) credits 
must be earned as follows: one (1) credit in ethics, one (1) credit in open meeting act and open 
records act, and one (1) credit in school finance.  Incumbents must affirm that they will complete 
six (6) hours of instruction within fifteen (15) months of election emphasizing changes in school 
law.  Three (3) of these six (6) credits must be earned as follows: one (1) credit in ethics, one (1) 
credit in open meeting act and open records act, and one (1) credit in school finance. 

 
Voters Eligible to Vote: 
 

To be eligible to vote, a voter must be registered with the county election board at an address 
within the geographical boundaries of the district.   

 
The election district for board position #1 is as follows: 
Beginning at the most northerly point of Ward 1, thence easterly 0.37 miles along Unnamed Boundary, 
thence southerly 1.50 miles along N Czech Hall Road, thence southerly 2.02 miles along S Czech Hall 
Road, thence westerly 1.00 miles along SW 44th St, thence southerly 1.00 miles along S Cemetery Road, 
thence easterly 1.00 miles along SW 59th St, thence southerly 1.01 miles along N Czech Hall Road, 
thence westerly 1.00 miles along SW 74th St, thence southerly 1.01 miles along S Clear Springs Road, 
thence westerly 3.49 miles along SW 89th St W, thence northerly 1.00 miles along Unnamed Boundary, 
thence easterly 0.50 miles along SW 74th St, thence northerly 0.19 miles along S Cimarron Road, thence 
northwesterly 0.56 miles along Unnamed Property Line, thence northeasterly 1.13 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary, thence westerly 0.49 miles along 59th St SW, thence northerly 0.12 miles along S Cimarron 
Road, thence northeasterly 4.32 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence southeasterly 0.09 miles along 
Unnamed Line, thence northerly 0.11 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence westerly 0.06 miles along 
SW 29th St, thence northerly 1.01 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence westerly 0.48 miles along SW 
15th St, thence northerly 0.51 miles along S Frisco Road, thence northeasterly 0.99 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary, thence easterly 0.49 miles along W Reno Ave, thence northerly 0.16 miles along S Cemetery 
Road, thence northerly 0.34 miles along N Cemetery Road, thence easterly 0.63 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary to the aforementioned point of beginning. 
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Ballot Titles: 
 

The ballot to be submitted to the voters shall call for the voters to: 
1. Select one candidate for Mustang Public School Board Position No. 1. 

 
Approved by the Mustang Public School Board of Education this 13th day of October, 2025. 
 
 
____________________________                     ____________________________ 
President of the Board of Education                   Clerk of the Board of Education 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION ELECTION RESOLUTION 
TO:  Oklahoma County Election Board 
 
FROM:  The Mustang Public School District, Independent School  
  District No. I069 of Canadian, County, Oklahoma   
 

 The Board of Education of the Mustang Public School District has approved the 
following resolution calling for an election to be submitted to the voters of the district.   
 
Date of the Election: 
 

A Board of Education Primary Election shall be held on February 10, 2026, only if three or 
more candidates file for the Board of Education position scheduled to be on the ballot or for a 
Board of Education position appearing on the ballot as an unexpired term. A Board of Education 
General Election shall be held on April 7, 2026, under the following circumstances: if only two 
candidates file for a position scheduled to be on the ballot or for a position on the ballot for an 
unexpired term or if no candidate in the Board of Education Primary Election receives more than 
50% of the votes cast. The polling places shall be open from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. 
 
Board Member Position on Ballot: 
  

The voters shall elect a board member for board position No. 1, which has a 5-year term of 
office. 
 
Qualifications of Candidates for Office: 
 

To be eligible to be a candidate for member of the board of education of a school district, a 
person must have resided in the district for at least six months preceding the first day of the filing 
period, and have been a registered voter registered with the county election board at an address 
located within the geographical boundaries of the district for six months preceding the first day 
of the filing period.  In school districts that have been divided into election districts, a candidate 
must have resided in the district for six months preceding the first day of the filing period and 
have been a registered voter registered with the county election board at an address located 
within the geographical boundaries of the election district for six months preceding the first day 
of the filing period.   

 
No person shall be eligible to be a candidate for or elected to be a member of the board of 

education of a school district unless the person has been awarded a high school diploma or 
certificate of high school equivalency.   

 
A person who has been convicted of a misdemeanor involving embezzlement or a felony 

under the laws of this state or of the United States or who has entered a plea of guilty or nolo 
contendere to such misdemeanor involving embezzlement or felony or who has been convicted 
of a crime in another state which would have been a misdemeanor involving embezzlement or a 
felony under the laws of this state or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to such 
crime shall not be eligible to be a candidate for or be elected to any school board office for a 
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period of fifteen years following completion of his sentence or during the pendency of an appeal 
of such conviction or plea.   

 
No person shall be eligible to be a candidate for or serve on a board of education if he or she 

is currently employed by the school district governed by the board of education or is related 
within the second degree by affinity or consanguinity to any other member of the board of 
education or to any employee of the school district.  The following are relatives within the 
second degree: A candidate’s spouse, child, parent, grandchild, grandparent, brother, sister, 
spouse’s child, spouse’s grandchild, spouse’s brother, spouse’s sister, spouse’s grandparent, 
grandchild’s spouse, parent’s spouse, and child’s spouse.  The prohibitions in this paragraph 
shall not apply if the board member candidate is related within the second degree of affinity or 
consanguinity to an individual employed as a substitute teacher by the school district or as a 
temporary substitute support employee if the school district has an Average Daily Membership 
of less than five thousand (5,000).   

 
Candidates must affirm that upon being elected as a new member of the Board of Education, 

within fifteen (15) months of election, they will complete at least twelve (12) hours of instruction 
on education issues, including school finance, Oklahoma education laws, and ethics, duties and 
responsibilities of district board of education members.  Three (3) of these twelve (12) credits 
must be earned as follows: one (1) credit in ethics, one (1) credit in open meeting act and open 
records act, and one (1) credit in school finance.  Incumbents must affirm that they will complete 
six (6) hours of instruction within fifteen (15) months of election emphasizing changes in school 
law.  Three (3) of these six (6) credits must be earned as follows: one (1) credit in ethics, one (1) 
credit in open meeting act and open records act, and one (1) credit in school finance. 

 
Voters Eligible to Vote: 
 

To be eligible to vote, a voter must be registered with the county election board at an address 
within the geographical boundaries of the district.   

 
The election district for board position #1 is as follows: 
Beginning at the most northerly point of Ward 1, thence easterly 0.37 miles along Unnamed Boundary, 
thence southerly 1.50 miles along N Czech Hall Road, thence southerly 2.02 miles along S Czech Hall 
Road, thence westerly 1.00 miles along SW 44th St, thence southerly 1.00 miles along S Cemetery Road, 
thence easterly 1.00 miles along SW 59th St, thence southerly 1.01 miles along N Czech Hall Road, 
thence westerly 1.00 miles along SW 74th St, thence southerly 1.01 miles along S Clear Springs Road, 
thence westerly 3.49 miles along SW 89th St W, thence northerly 1.00 miles along Unnamed Boundary, 
thence easterly 0.50 miles along SW 74th St, thence northerly 0.19 miles along S Cimarron Road, thence 
northwesterly 0.56 miles along Unnamed Property Line, thence northeasterly 1.13 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary, thence westerly 0.49 miles along 59th St SW, thence northerly 0.12 miles along S Cimarron 
Road, thence northeasterly 4.32 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence southeasterly 0.09 miles along 
Unnamed Line, thence northerly 0.11 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence westerly 0.06 miles along 
SW 29th St, thence northerly 1.01 miles along Unnamed Boundary, thence westerly 0.48 miles along SW 
15th St, thence northerly 0.51 miles along S Frisco Road, thence northeasterly 0.99 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary, thence easterly 0.49 miles along W Reno Ave, thence northerly 0.16 miles along S Cemetery 
Road, thence northerly 0.34 miles along N Cemetery Road, thence easterly 0.63 miles along Unnamed 
Boundary to the aforementioned point of beginning. 
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Ballot Titles: 
 

The ballot to be submitted to the voters shall call for the voters to: 
1. Select one candidate for Mustang Public School Board Position No. 1. 

 
Approved by the Mustang Public School Board of Education this 13th day of October, 2025. 
 
 
____________________________                     ____________________________ 
President of the Board of Education                   Clerk of the Board of Education 
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Empowering Today to Achieve a Better Tomorrow 

  Mustang Public Schools| www.mustangps.org | 405-376-2461  

  Mustang Public Schools 

909 South Mustang Road 
Mustang, OK  73064 

 

 

Legal Notice 
 

The Board of Education of Mustang Public School District hereby provides legal 
notice that the school board election filing period for candidates will open on 
Monday, December 1, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. and will end at 5 p.m. on Wednesday, 
December 3, 2025.  
 
Board Member Position on Ballot: 
  
The voters shall elect a board member for board position No. 1, which has a 5-year 
term of office. 
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Empowering Today to Achieve a Better Tomorrow 

  Mustang Public Schools| www.mustangps.org | 405-376-2461  

  Mustang Public Schools 

909 South Mustang Road 
Mustang, OK  73064 

 

 

Press Release 
 

The Board of Education of Mustang Public School District hereby announces that 
statutorily qualified individuals interested in running as a candidate for the #1 seat 
on the Mustang Public School Board of Education may file to run as a candidate 
for this seat at the Canadian County Election Board between the hours of 8 a.m. 
and 5 p.m. on each of the following days: Monday, December 1 through 
Wednesday, December 3, 2025.   
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10/08/2025 3:49:12 PM Mustang Public Schools Page 1 of 20

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 9/3/2025 - 10/8/2025, PO Range: 665 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 665 09/04/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 165 Health Office Supplies
for students

50.56

Supplies for students in health office:
ear ease, fingertip pulse oximeter,
plastic wrap

11-002-2132-616-900-0000-000-165 09/04/2025 50.56

11 666 09/04/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 165 Sunset Hill Building
Supplies

945.02

Building supplies: Utility carts, paper
shredder, media stapler, thermal
binding machine, handheld stop
signs, coin counter, bill counter

11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-165 09/04/2025 945.02

11 667 09/05/2025 61005 Sign It Up LLC 002 165 Car Line Sign 250.00

Car line sign 11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-165 09/05/2025 210.00

11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-165 09/05/2025 40.00

11 668 09/05/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 042-Mileage Reimbursement for
OSCA Conference

1,500.00

042-Mileage Reimbursement for
OSCA Conference Sept 29-30, 2025
Norman,Ok

11-042-2575-580-100-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 1,500.00

11 669 09/05/2025 69366 BehaviorLive LLC 042-Interventionist Training 150.00

042-Interventionist Training-OK ABA
10/3/25 Norman, Ok

11-042-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 150.00

11 670 09/05/2025 64886 Mustang Hospitality, LLC 066- Rooms for State One Act
Judges

310.00

066- Housing for out of town judge
for state one act (2 days, Oct. 3 & 4,
2025) ($120 x 2 days =$200)

11-066-1000-345-100-4000-000-705 09/05/2025 240.00

066- Request to increase PO 2026-11-
670 due to increase of hotel price per
night.

11-066-1000-345-100-4000-000-705 09/15/2025 70.00

11 671 09/05/2025 68994 Bentley Hedges Travel Serv 541 Airfare Exp. NASA Summit,
Merrit Island, FL

2,000.00

541 Airfare Exp. for travel to NASA
Stem Workforce Summit in Merrit
Island, FL from 9/22 - 9/26, 2025 for
Gary Knowles and Dillon Walker

11-541-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 09/05/2025 2,000.00

11 672 09/05/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 541 Lodging Exp. NASA Summit,
Merrit Island, FL

2,500.00

541 Lodging Expense to attend NASA
Stem Workforce Summit in Merrit
Island, FL from 9/22 - 9/25, 2025 for
Gary Knowles and Dillon Walker

11-541-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 09/05/2025 497.28

11-541-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 09/05/2025 2,002.72

11 673 09/05/2025 86045 Gary Wayne Knowles 541 Per Diem Reim. (G Knowles)
Merrit Island, FL

152.00

541 Gary Knowles Estimated Travel
Reim. and Per Diem Reimbursement
to attend NASA Stem Workforce
Summit in Merrit Island, FL (Sept. 22 -
Sept.26, 2025)

11-541-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 09/05/2025 152.00

11 674 09/05/2025 87931 Dillon Patrick Walker 541 Per Diem Reim. (D Walker)
Merrit Island, FL

1,200.00

541 Dillon Walker Estimated Travel
Reim. and Per Diem Reimbursement
to attend NASA Stem Workforce
Summit in Merrit Island, FL (Sept. 22 -
Sept.26, 2025)

11-541-2213-580-315-8700-000-705 09/05/2025 1,200.00
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11 675 09/05/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (B Petitt) 19.98

412 Bethany Petitt Classroom
Supplies such as a classroom doorbell

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/05/2025 19.98

11 676 09/05/2025 23066 AndyMark Inc. 412 Classroom Materials (R
Swan)

1,200.00

412 Rhoda Swan Classroom Supplies
such as padding for field and get
current challenge game set

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-510 09/05/2025 1,200.00

11 677 09/05/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 621 Functional Skills Supplies for
Students

323.44

621 Functional Skills Supplies for
Students

11-621-1000-619-239-0000-000-525 09/05/2025 323.44

11 678 09/05/2025 68320 Canadian Valley Speech Services 641 SLP Contract Speech Services 30,000.00

641 SLP Contract Speech Services 11-641-2152-323-239-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 8,475.00

11-641-2152-323-239-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 21,525.00

11 679 09/05/2025 14403 CANADIAN COUNTY HEALTH
DEPART.

641 Autism Toddler Replication
Program

21,600.00

641 Early Foundations Autism Toddler
Replication Program

11-641-2152-323-239-0000-000-150 09/05/2025 21,600.00

11 680 09/05/2025 15147 LOWES CREDIT SERVICES 618 Refrigerator for Transition
Academy

928.00

618 Refrigerator for Transition
Academy

11-618-1000-651-239-0000-000-705 09/05/2025 928.00

11 681 09/05/2025 67956 Howard industries Inc 025-Newline Accessories 894.00

Quote No: MS21
1559160.00AccessoriesNewline
EPR8A50500-SQRMPN: EPR8A50500-
SQR

11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 894.00

11 682 09/05/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 940 - dodgeballs 150.00

002 - dodgeballs 11-002-1000-681-100-0000-000-525 09/05/2025 99.98

11-002-1000-681-100-0000-000-525 09/05/2025 50.02

11 683 09/05/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066- MBI Art Classroom Supplies 425.00

066- Art classroom supplies for C
Carter(160)

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-160 09/05/2025 80.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-160 09/05/2025 345.00

11 684 09/05/2025 68418 Jett King 066- State One Act play contest
management

200.00

066-State One Act play contest Stage
Managing/tournament management

11-066-2199-322-000-4000-000-705 09/05/2025 200.00

11 685 09/05/2025 68408 Kimberly Weast 066- State One Act Judge 200.00

066-State one act judge fee 11-066-2199-322-000-4000-000-705 09/05/2025 200.00

11 686 09/05/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 003 Sub reimbursement for PD
conference

330.00

Sub reimbursement for Briana Shaw,
Jamie Wood, and Hannah Legleiter
for Classroom Management that
Works! conference on 9/17/25
$110.00 per sub, per day.

11-003-5600-930-100-0000-000-120 09/05/2025 330.00

11 687 09/08/2025 61331 WEB RESOURCE LLC 621 Rocking Chairs for Students 1,176.43

621 Rocking Chairs for Students -
Alexis Chaffee

11-621-1000-619-239-0000-000-510 09/08/2025 995.10

621 Rocking Chair for Student -
Jennifer Phillips

11-621-1000-619-239-0000-000-525 09/08/2025 181.33
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11 688 09/08/2025 23467 OKLAHOMA AUTISM NETWORK 613 Reg for Reducing Challenging
Behavior Workshop

400.00

613 Reg for Reducing Challenging
Behavior for Student with Autism
WorkshopFriday 09/18/25OKC,
OKAttendees: Lisa Lohman and Kaci
Nichols

11-613-2573-860-239-0000-000-050 09/08/2025 400.00

11 689 09/08/2025 15147 LOWES CREDIT SERVICES 041 Reverse Osmosis Filters 300.00

041 Reverse Osmosis Filters 11-041-2640-618-239-0000-000-058 09/08/2025 114.97

11-041-2640-618-239-0000-000-058 09/08/2025 185.03

11 690 09/08/2025 22271 OAPHERD CONVENTION 003-Hasty conference
registration

145.00

003-Conference Oct. 6-7 registration
for Mr. Hasty

11-003-2213-860-900-0000-000-160 09/08/2025 120.00

11-003-2213-860-900-0000-000-160 09/08/2025 25.00

11 691 09/08/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 066-General Art supplies for
MMS(505)

445.00

066- Art supplies for MMS and will be
used for color theory, printmaking,
and ceramic projects.(505)

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-505 09/08/2025 84.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-505 09/08/2025 361.00

11 692 09/08/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 066- Substitute Reimbursement
for A Thomas

110.00

066-Substitute reimbursement for A
Thomas for October 9th (mentoring A
Billingsley)

11-066-5600-930-000-0000-000-155 09/08/2025 110.00

11 693 09/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066- MHS State One Act
Costume and Set Pieces(705)

250.00

066- MHS theater supplies and
costumes for State One Act.(705)

11-066-1000-681-100-4000-000-705 09/08/2025 250.00

11 694 09/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066- Elmo Document Camera for
Art Classroom

350.00

066-  Elmo document camera for use
in art classrooms.

11-066-1000-653-100-1173-000-525 09/08/2025 350.00

11 695 09/08/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 066- General Classroom Art
Supplies for MCMS

500.00

066- General classroom art supplies
for A Lane at MCMS(525)

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-525 09/08/2025 40.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-525 09/08/2025 414.43

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-525 09/08/2025 4.40

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-525 09/08/2025 41.17

11 696 09/08/2025 65025 Literacy Resources, LLC 002 Heggerty Subscription
Renewal

1,513.00

Heggerty subscription renewal 2025-
26

11-002-1000-653-100-1050-000-120 09/08/2025 1,513.00

11 697 09/08/2025 14569 Staples, Inc. 002-Butcher paper for
library/staff

1,778.38

002-HSVarious colors of butcher
paper for MHS classrooms

11-002-2410-611-900-0000-000-705 09/08/2025 1,778.38

11 698 09/09/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Materials (J
Wilhm)

411.35

412 Classroom Materials for robotics. 11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-525 09/09/2025 411.35

11 699 09/09/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (J
Wilhm)

600.00

412 Classroom Supplies such as
filament etc.

11-412-1000-619-315-8700-000-525 09/09/2025 486.32

11-412-1000-619-315-8700-000-525 09/09/2025 13.68

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-525 09/09/2025 100.00
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11 700 09/09/2025 67711 FCCLA, Inc. 412 - FCCLA Membership
Affiliation Package HS

900.00

412 - FCCLA Membership Affiliation
Package for Marinda Cox, Jacqueline
Harrison, Rachel Kain, Krissy Pumford
and Tina Roby

11-412-1000-811-314-8400-000-705 09/09/2025 900.00

11 701 09/09/2025 68288 BancFirst Insurance Services, Inc. 014-Crime Policy Premium 6,501.00

014-BancFirst Insurance Services
Crime Policy Premium

11-014-2620-529-000-0000-000-050 09/09/2025 6,501.00

11 702 09/09/2025 68013 Pronoss LLC 016-Repairs for Bus #56 15,413.39

016- Insurance Repairs costs for Bus
#56, DOL on 8.18.25. Claim #
0090845-002828-AP-01

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 09/09/2025 15,413.39

11 703 09/09/2025 11601 The House of Clay 066- Clay for Ceramic Projects at
MMS

100.00

066- Clay for ceramics projects in
MMS art classroom(505)

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-505 09/09/2025 84.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-505 09/09/2025 16.00

11 704 09/09/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066-General Art Supplies for
Riverwood(155)

700.00

066- General classroom supplies for
the art classroom at Riverwood-M
Robinson(155)

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-155 09/09/2025 250.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-155 09/09/2025 450.00

11 705 09/09/2025 22288 Kenneth Wilson 002 165 Classroom Nameplates 480.00

Classroom nameplates 11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-165 09/09/2025 480.00

11 706 09/09/2025 68956 Board of Regents OUHSC 003-  Tara Waller Training 200.00

Tara Waller- Autism Conference  Sept
18th

11-003-2213-860-900-1050-000-155 09/09/2025 200.00

11 707 09/09/2025 99998 MUSTANG SCHOOL ACTIVITY 003- Sub Repay Tara Waller 110.00

Tara Waller Sept 18 2025 11-003-5600-930-000-0000-000-155 09/09/2025 110.00

11 708 09/10/2025 68842 Frontier Produce Inc. Diced Tomatoes 22.00

5# Diced Tomatoes 11-023-3150-633-700-0000-000-705 09/10/2025 22.00

11 709 09/10/2025 64668 Banner Cooperative Elevator Assoc 412 Supplies (H Everman) 1,000.00

412 Handley Everman Supplies for
the barn

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/10/2025 1,000.00

11 710 09/10/2025 12994 PITSCO EDUCATION, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (R Swan) 350.00

412 Rhoda Swan Classroom Supplies
for robotics such as Tribuchet kits
STEM, replacement hardware

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-510 09/10/2025 350.00

11 711 09/10/2025 20521 LAZEL Inc. 002 Subscription to RazKids for 1
year

325.00

002 1 year RazKids subscription 11-002-1000-530-100-1050-000-120 09/10/2025 248.00

11-002-1000-530-100-1050-000-120 09/10/2025 77.00

11 712 09/10/2025 68530 REALLY GREAT READING COMPANY,
LLC

002 HD Word Plus Online
subscription for 1 year

125.00

002 1 year subscription for HD Word
Plus online for the classroom

11-002-1000-530-100-1050-000-120 09/10/2025 99.00

11-002-1000-530-100-1050-000-120 09/10/2025 26.00

11 713 09/10/2025 19251 Oklahoma Bandmasters
Association

004-OBA Membership and
Contest Entry

800.00

004- OBA Membership and Contest
Entry. 11 - Director Dues @ $50ea
($550 Total)1 - Marching Band
Contest Entry ($250 Total)

11-004-1000-320-100-3000-000-705 09/10/2025 250.00

11-004-2575-811-100-3000-000-705 09/10/2025 550.00

11 714 09/10/2025 11002 Demco Inc. 006- Gen Fund Media Supplies 333.00

006- Gen Fund Media Supplies Labels 11-006-2220-619-100-0000-000-145 09/10/2025 333.00
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11 715 09/10/2025 12971 HERTZBERQ-NEW METHOD, INC. 006-Gen Fund Mida Books 4,259.00

006-Gen Fund Mida Misc. Library
Books

11-006-2220-641-100-1050-000-145 09/10/2025 4,259.00

11 716 09/11/2025 17366 Realityworks, Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (R Kain) 130.00

412 Rachel Kain Classroom Supplies
such as (2) Wristbands for Real Care
Babies

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 09/11/2025 130.00

11 717 09/11/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Stephens)

226.30

412 Classroom Competition specific
parts for robotics

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-505 09/11/2025 226.30

11 718 09/11/2025 67747 COUNCIL OF EDUCATORS 048-CESD 504 Conference 490.00

048-CESD 504 Conference November
17-18, 2025 Austin TX

11-048-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 09/11/2025 490.00

11 719 09/11/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 048-Hotel -504 Conference 700.00

048-Hotel -504 Conference
November 17-18,2025 Kelly
DennisonAustin Double Tree 6505 N.
Interstate 35 Austin,TX 78752

11-048-2573-580-100-0000-000-050 09/11/2025 700.00

11 720 09/11/2025 90162 Kelly Dennison 048-Per Diem-Mileage- 504
Conference

700.00

048-Per Diem-Mileage- 504
Conference

11-048-2213-860-100-0000-000-050 09/11/2025 700.00

11 721 09/12/2025 12556 NAME: THE NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION FOR

004-Membership Renewal to
NAfME-MPS Band Directors

1,595.00

004-Membership Renewal to NAfME 11-004-2575-811-100-3000-000-705 09/12/2025 1,595.00

11 722 09/12/2025 23051 IXL Learning Inc. 002 IXL Learning subscription 499.00

002 1 year IXL classroom license for
math and language arts for 25
students - Munson *ACCOUNT
NUMBER A21-3473503*

11-002-1000-530-100-1050-000-120 09/12/2025 499.00

11 723 09/12/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 006 - Media Center Check out
Systems

2,568.00

006 - Media Center Check Out
SystemLenova Chromebox Micro

11-006-2220-653-900-0000-000-140 09/12/2025 2,312.00

006 - Media Center Check out
SystemGoogle Chrome Management
EDU License

11-006-2220-653-900-0000-000-140 09/12/2025 256.00

11 724 09/12/2025 12556 NAME: THE NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION FOR

066-NAfME/OkMEA Annual
Membership-N Duke at TE

160.00

066- NAfME/OkMEA Annual
Membership for Natasha Duke at
Trails Elementary.

11-066-2575-811-100-1183-000-120 09/12/2025 160.00

11 725 09/12/2025 83433 Alicia Marie Young Mileage 500.00

Mileage 11-014-2511-580-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 500.00

11 726 09/15/2025 65076 KB INDUSTRIES, INC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

107.39

412 Matt Moore Classroom Supplies
such as (1000) 2.25 Button Sets

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/15/2025 107.39

11 727 09/15/2025 23066 AndyMark Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

867.65

412 Matt Moore Classroom Supplies
such as Robot Material -
Polycarbanate

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/15/2025 867.65
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11 728 09/15/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (R Swan) 700.00

412 Rhoda Swan Classroom Supplies
such as cut resistant gloves, heave
duct tape, first aid kits, single hole
punch, hot glue gun, fine line markers
etc.

11-412-1000-619-315-8700-000-510 09/15/2025 100.00

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-510 09/15/2025 600.00

11 729 09/15/2025 61033 G-W PUBLISHER 412 Classroom Curriculum (G
Osborne)

8,000.00

412 Greg Osborne Classroom
Curriculum

11-412-1000-681-316-8100-000-705 09/15/2025 8,000.00

11 730 09/15/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg J Washburn Bootcamp,
Guthrie OK 10/23/25

30.00

412 Janie Washburn Registration
Expense to attend the CTSO
Bootcamp , Guthrie, OK on 10/23/25

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-160 09/15/2025 30.00

11 731 09/15/2025 69370 Prairie Quilt Company LLC 412 J Morris Scan&Cut PD,
Hennessy OK

100.00

412 Jennifer Morris Registration
Expense to attend a Scan n Cut
Professional Development workshop
in Hennessy, OK

11-412-2213-860-314-8400-000-505 09/15/2025 100.00

11 732 09/15/2025 69305 Bickford Mechanical 023 - Refrigerator and Freezer
Repair

15,000.00

Refrigerator and freezer repair 11-023-3140-439-700-0000-000-050 09/15/2025 15,000.00

11 733 09/16/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (J Neal) 200.00

412 Josh Neal Classroom Supplies
such as medical gloves, blood typing
kits, fingerprint ink pads etc.

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-140 09/16/2025 158.63

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-140 09/16/2025 41.37

11 734 09/16/2025 69335 Science Take-Out LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (J Neal) 219.90

412 Josh Neal Classroom Supplies
such as Forensic Kits for unit

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-140 09/16/2025 219.90

11 735 09/16/2025 12994 PITSCO EDUCATION, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (J Neal) 218.90

412 Josh Neal Classroom Supplies for
Forensic and Aviation Units

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-140 09/16/2025 218.90

11 736 09/16/2025 63566 REV Robotics LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

202.33

412 Matt Moore Classroom Supplies
such as robotic parts

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/16/2025 202.33

11 737 09/16/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

160.52

412 Matt Moore Classroom Supplies
such as robot parts

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/16/2025 160.52

11 738 09/16/2025 68837 Fredericksburg Edu Initiative, Inc 424 Innovative Grant Curriculum
(G Knowles)

2,000.00

424 Innovative Grant Curriculum
Support (Gary Knowles)

11-424-1000-653-332-8700-000-705 09/16/2025 2,000.00

11 739 09/16/2025 69372 Mary K Davis 945-State One Act Judging Fee
(705)

200.00

945- State one act judges fee 11-066-2199-322-000-4000-000-705 09/16/2025 200.00

152



10/08/2025 3:49:12 PM Mustang Public Schools Page 7 of 20

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 9/3/2025 - 10/8/2025, PO Range: 665 - 5000, Fund(s): 11-General

Fund PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

11 741 09/16/2025 13803 THOMPSON SCHOOL
BK.DEPOSITORY

333-ELA Books for Intermediate
Sites-Growth

7,044.42

MY PERSPECTIVES 2024 OKLAHOMA
SE HARDCOVER + 3 YEAR DIGITAL
LICENSE GRADE 6TH

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 09/16/2025 1,260.00

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-145 09/16/2025 1,260.00

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-160 09/16/2025 1,260.00

MY VIEW LITERACY 2020 OKLAHOMA
CONSUMABLE 2-YEAR STUDENT
PACKAGE WITH DIGITAL 2 YEAR
LICENSE GRADE-5TH

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 09/16/2025 1,000.00

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-145 09/16/2025 1,000.00

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-160 09/16/2025 1,000.00

SHIPPING 11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 09/16/2025 88.14

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-145 09/16/2025 88.14

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-160 09/16/2025 88.14

11 742 09/16/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002- (blanket) - office supplies 1,000.00

002- (blanket)classroom supplies 11-002-1000-619-100-0000-000-525 09/16/2025 500.00

002 - (blanket)office supplies 11-002-2575-619-100-0000-000-525 09/16/2025 500.00

11 743 09/16/2025 12971 HERTZBERQ-NEW METHOD, INC. 006 - books for the media center 1,400.00

006 - books for the media center 11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-525 09/16/2025 1,400.00

11 744 09/16/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 006 - books for media center 250.00

006 - books for the media cente 11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-525 09/16/2025 202.39

11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-525 09/16/2025 47.61

11 745 09/16/2025 11344 FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC. 005- Chemicals, supplies for
Chem & Phys Sci

3,650.00

005- HS Science Dept.Chemicals and
supplies for Chem classes and
Physical Science Concentrate
Hydrogen PeroxideSpectrum Tube
MercurySpectrum Tube
WaterSpectrum Tube CO2Flinn Multi-
Sample
SpectrophotometerSpectrophotomet
er Cuvets, ½", Square, Plastic, Pkg. of
10etc.

11-005-1000-681-100-0000-000-705 09/16/2025 3,650.00

11 746 09/16/2025 63397 OVERDRIVE, INC. 006- Ebooks & Audiobooks for
HS Library

673.55

006- HS MediaEbooks and
Audiobooks for high school library

11-006-2220-641-900-0000-000-705 09/16/2025 673.55

11 747 09/17/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 005-Supplies for Chem, Phys Sci,
Anatomy

1,450.00

005- HS Science Dept.Classroom
supplies for multiple departments
will include the following but not be
limited to:30Pcs Macrame Hoops
Ring, BetterJonny 4 Inch Metal Craft
RingsL'eggs Everyday Standard-Panty
Sheer Toe Pantyhose for All Day
Comfort1000Pcs UV Pony Beads
Bracelet 9mm Solar Magic
Beads,UVDissection ScissorDissection
T Pins 200 ctLab CoatMagnetic
stirrerFruit and Veggie CorersKinetic
SandDish washer PodsWhite
vinegarEffervescentFood
coloringVegetable oilDish soapBaking
sodalemon
juiceSaltPeperStrawscotton
ballsRubber Bands, etc.

11-005-1000-681-100-0000-000-705 09/17/2025 1,450.00

153
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11 748 09/17/2025 14327 Bio Company Inc 005-Specimens for Zoo/Anatomy 5,750.00

005- HS Science Dept.Specimens for
Zoology and AnatomyBeef EyeSheep
Brain - economySheep Heart -
plainEtc.

11-005-1000-681-100-0000-000-705 09/17/2025 5,750.00

11 749 09/18/2025 21011 FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA 412 412 OK FFA Membership AG
(K Hearn)

2,444.00

412 Kathryn Hearn - Mustang Chapter
Affiliated Membership for FFA

11-412-2213-811-311-8000-000-705 09/18/2025 2,444.00

11 750 09/18/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 618 Transition Classroom Needs 2,000.00

618 Transition Classroom Needs 11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 1,380.16

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 619.84

11 751 09/18/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 618 Transition Spirit Shop
Supplies

550.00

618 Transition Spirit Shop Supplies 11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 29.99

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 43.91

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 10/06/2025 476.10

11 752 09/18/2025 69053 National Assoc of State Dir 026-NASDPTS Conference Fees 350.00

026-NASDPTS Conference
FeesRichelle Miller - 11/13 - 11/16;
Washington DC

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 300.00

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 50.00

11 753 09/18/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026- NASDPTS Conference Hotel 900.00

026-NASDPTS Conference
HotelRichelle Miller - 11/13 - 11/16;
Washington DC

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 900.00

11 754 09/18/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-NASDPTS Conference Airfare 700.00

026-NASDPTS Conference
AirfareRichelle Miller - 11/13 - 11/16;
Washington DC

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 584.97

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 115.03

11 755 09/18/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-NAPT Conference Hotel 1,500.00

026-NAPT Conference HotelDonnie
Ryan - 10/30 - 11/5; Grand Rapids, MI

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 1,500.00

11 756 09/18/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-NAPT Conference Airfare 600.00

026-NAPT Conference AirfareDonnie
Ryan - 10/30 - 11/4 Grand Rapids, MI

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 554.72

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 45.28

11 757 09/18/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 026-TSD Conference Hotel 1,100.00

026-TSD Conference HotelAlbany
McClure - 116 - 11/11; Frisco, TX

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 746.67

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/18/2025 353.33

11 758 09/18/2025 69381 SHIRTWHOLESALER.COM, INC. 618 Transition Spirit Shop
Supplies

2,954.00

618 Transition Spirit Shop
SuppliesBella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeDark Heather Grey XS

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 54.60

Bella+Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Dark
Heather Grey S

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeDark Heather Grey M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeDark Heather Grey L

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella+ Canvas 3001 eve
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeDark Heather Grey XL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20154
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Bella+Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Dark
Heather grey XXL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 89.30

Bella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeBlack XS

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 50.40

Bella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeBlack S

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 100.80

Bella + Canvas 3001 eve
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeBlack M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 100.80

Bella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeBlack L

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 100.80

Bella+ Canvas 3001 eve
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeBlack XL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 100.80

Bella + Canvas 3001 eve
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeBlack XXL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 95.40

Bella + Canvas 3001 CVC
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeHeather Red XS

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 54.60

Bella+ Canvas 3001 eve
UnisexApparel Short Sleeve Heather
Jersey TeeHeather Red S

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Red M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Red L

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Red XL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Red XXL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 89.30

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Cement XS

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 54.60

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Cement S

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Cement L

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 109.20

Bella + Canvas 3001CVC Unisex Short
Sleeve Heather Jersey Tee Heather
Cement XXL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 89.30

Hat Flexfit Cap 6277 Cotton Blend
Black S/M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 102.10

Hat Flexfit Cap 6277 Cotton Blend
Black L/XL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 102.10

Hat Flexfit Cap 6277 Cotton Blend
Multicam Black S/M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 135.70

Hat Flexfit Cap 6277 Cotton Blend
Multicam L/XL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 135.70155
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Hat Flexfit Cap 6277 Cotton Blend
Red S/M

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 102.10

Hat Flexfit Cap 6277 Cotton Blend
Red L/XL

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 102.10

Hat Valucap S102 Sandwich Trucker
Cap Black/Red One Size

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 43.30

Hat Sportsman SP15 Pom-Pom Cuffed
Beanie 12in Black/Red One Size

11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/18/2025 49.00

11 759 09/18/2025 18739 INFOBASE HOLDINGS INC 002 MNMS CAREER GUIDANCE
DATABASE RENEWAL

618.01

Ferguson's Career Guidance Center
Database Renewal 12 months
November 1, 2025 - October 31, 2026

11-002-1000-653-900-0000-000-510 09/18/2025 618.01

11 760 09/18/2025 67296 Follett Content Solutions, LLC 006 MNMS LIBRARY BOOKS 2,300.00

LIBRARY BOOKS/EBOOKS 11-006-2220-641-900-0000-000-510 09/18/2025 2,300.00

11 761 09/19/2025 64689 CTBOOK HOLDINGS LLC 005-Anatomy: Books 1,200.00

005- HS Science Dept.The Butchering
Art: Joseph Lister's Quest to
Transform the Grisly World of
Victorian MedicineBook for Anatomy
students

11-005-1000-641-100-2250-000-705 09/19/2025 1,200.00

11 762 09/19/2025 18715 NAPT 026-Blanket NAPT Conference
Fees

600.00

026-Blanket; NAPT Conference
FeesDonnie Ryan, Grand Rapids, MI
10/30 - 11/4

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/19/2025 349.50

11-026-2573-582-000-0000-000-060 09/19/2025 250.50

11 763 09/19/2025 82537 Fred Warren Clason 026-Boot Reimbursement 124.89

026-Reimbursement for Work
BootsPer MESP Agreement

11-026-2640-657-000-0000-000-060 09/19/2025 124.89

11 764 09/19/2025 69347 DEW Online Stores, LLC 002-Drafting tools and classroom
supplies

552.05

002- HSDrafting tools and supplies for
architect students

11-002-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 09/19/2025 552.05

11 765 09/19/2025 11578 Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (T Roby) 300.00

412 Tina Roby Classroom Supplies for
cake decorating and sewing

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 09/19/2025 139.28

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 09/19/2025 62.88

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 09/19/2025 97.84

11 766 09/19/2025 16891 CEV Multimedia LLC 412 ICEV Curriculum -AG (S
Stevens)

190.00

412 Scott Stevens - AG Curriculum 11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 09/19/2025 190.00

11 767 09/19/2025 14569 Staples, Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (H
Everman)

160.00

412 Handley Everman Classroom
Supplies such as printer toner

11-412-1000-611-311-8000-000-705 09/19/2025 160.00

11 768 09/19/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 412 Everman Lodging Exp. TSF
(9/26-10/1) Tulsa, OK

1,000.00

412 Handley Everman Lodging
Expense for Tulsa State Fair from 9/26
-10/01, 2025, Tulsa OK

11-412-1000-580-311-8000-000-705 09/19/2025 1,000.00

11 769 09/19/2025 87839 Handley Grace Everman Travel Exp: TSF (Tulsa,OK 9/26-
10/1,2025) Everman

500.00

412 Handley Everman Travel Expense
Reimbursement to attend Tulsa State
Fair, Tulsa OK (9/26-10/01,2025)

11-412-1000-580-311-8000-000-705 09/19/2025 500.00

156
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11 770 09/19/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (H
Everman)

800.00

412 Handley Everman Classroom
project supplies such as (10) 10-
Gallon pots

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 09/19/2025 800.00

11 771 09/22/2025 69361 CodeHS, Inc 421 STEM Curriculum for MS and
HS

9,600.00

421 STEM Curriculum for MS and HS
Instructors: B Petitt, M Stephens, J
Wilhm and R Swan

11-421-1000-653-332-8700-000-505 09/22/2025 2,400.00

11-421-1000-653-332-8700-000-510 09/22/2025 2,400.00

11-421-1000-653-332-8700-000-525 09/22/2025 2,400.00

11-421-1000-653-332-8700-000-705 09/22/2025 2,400.00

11 772 09/22/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Stephens)

645.00

412 Matt Stephens Classroom
Supplies such as robotic parts

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-505 09/22/2025 645.00

11 773 09/22/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

472.40

412 Matt Moore Classroom Supplies
for robotics

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/22/2025 472.40

11 774 09/22/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 - Books 40.00

Scott HeltonThe Classroom
Management Book

11-002-1000-641-900-9240-000-505 09/22/2025 18.07

11-002-1000-641-900-9240-000-505 09/22/2025 1.93

Kickstart Your Coaching Cycles: A
Guide for New Instructional Coaches
to Break Through Roadblocks and
Start Making an Impact
(#NewtoCoaching Series) Book

11-002-1000-641-900-9240-000-505 09/22/2025 20.00

11 775 09/22/2025 67707 STEINBRUCK TAG AGENCY 026 Blanket - Vehicle tags 550.00

026 Blanket - Vehicle Tags for new
vehicles

11-026-2720-810-000-0000-000-060 09/22/2025 550.00

11 776 09/22/2025 20112 Fastenal Company 026 Blanket - Nuts, bolts, and
Fasteners for shop

1,000.00

026 Blanket - Nuts, bolts, and
fasteners for shop

11-026-2740-612-000-0000-000-060 09/22/2025 1,000.00

11 777 09/22/2025 12835 OSSBA-OK STATE SCH BOARDS 011-Training PO 2025-11-215 100.00

011-Training for Tami Cooper done in
April 2025. PO#2025-11-215 was in
place to cover this training but the PO
was closed before the Invoice was
received on September 15, 2025.

11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-050 09/22/2025 100.00

11 778 09/22/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 006 - Books Media 350.00

006 - Books for Media from Dist
Media Fund (Various Titles)

11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-115 09/22/2025 350.00

11 779 09/22/2025 15147 LOWES CREDIT SERVICES 002 Foam boards for sign 100.00

002 SuppliesFoam board for signSand
for Special needs playground

11-002-1000-619-900-0000-000-135 09/22/2025 100.00

11 780 09/22/2025 10267 BEAR COMMUNICATIONS INC 002 Portable two-way radios 1,330.00

002 Portable two-way radiosSee
quote

11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-135 09/22/2025 1,330.00

11 781 09/22/2025 15364 COUGHLAN COMPANIES LLC 002 Pebble go subscription 3,398.00

002 PebbleGo subscription 11-002-2220-811-900-0000-000-135 09/22/2025 3,398.00

11 782 09/22/2025 86391 Bailey Nicole Murrah 561- NIEA Per Diem & Travel
Reimbursement

600.00

October 8-11,2025; Spokane, WA 11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-705 09/22/2025 600.00
157
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11 783 09/22/2025 87506 Allison Phillips 561-NIEA Per Diem & Travel
Reimbursement

600.00

October 8-11,2025; Spokane, WA 11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-510 09/22/2025 600.00

11 784 09/22/2025 85450 Katy Dawn Patterson 561- Per Diem & Travel
Reimbursement

1,000.00

National Indian Education Association
Convention (10/8-11) *Required by
partnership*Oklahoma Association
Serving Impacted Schools Conference
(11/12-14)Tribal Consultation
MileageCommunities in Schools
Student Support Institute *Required
by partnership* (Feb)Native
American Student Advocacy Institute
*Presenter* (June 2-5)

11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 09/22/2025 1,000.00

11 785 09/22/2025 86219 Sheena Marie Gaines 561: Mileage Reimbursement 1,000.00

Mileage for Academic Advisor serving
all 9 elementary sites

11-561-2573-580-000-0000-000-050 09/22/2025 1,000.00

11 786 09/22/2025 22410 Cengage Learning Inc. 006- Gale Subscription for HS
Media Center

6,000.00

006- HS MediaYearly subscription for
Gale Research for students and site
access

11-006-2220-653-900-0000-000-705 09/22/2025 6,000.00

11 787 09/23/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 412 Classroom Supplies (H
Everman)

800.00

412 Handley Everman Classroom
Supplies such as 10-Gallon trellis pots
(3) sets of 4

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 09/23/2025 800.00

11 788 09/24/2025 69296 Stolz Telecom LLC 014-Radio Ear pieces 3,950.00

014-Radio Ear pieces for
Transportation Radio System

11-014-2670-653-000-0000-000-050 09/24/2025 3,950.00

11 789 09/24/2025 63397 OVERDRIVE, INC. 006 MNMS LIBRARY AUDIO
BOOKS

1,004.05

AUDIO BOOKS 11-006-2220-530-900-0000-000-510 09/24/2025 1,004.05

11 790 09/24/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg W Walling Bootcamp,
Guthrie OK 10/23/25

30.00

412 Wade Walling Registration
Expense to attend the CTSO
Bootcamp , Guthrie, OK on 10/23/25

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-145 09/24/2025 30.00

11 791 09/24/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg B Paul Bootcamp,
Guthrie OK 10/23/25

30.00

412 Brittnie Paul Registration Expense
to attend the CTSO Bootcamp ,
Guthrie, OK on 10/23/25

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-145 09/24/2025 30.00

11 792 09/24/2025 81718 Robert Wade Walling II 412- W Walling Blanket Mileage
(CTE Events)

300.00

412: Wade Walling - Fall 2025 Blanket
Mileage CTE Events & Trainings OKC,
Norman, Tulsa, Stillwater, Guthrie

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-000-145 09/24/2025 300.00

11 793 09/24/2025 87880 Brittnie Paul 412 -  B Paul Blanket Mileage
(CTE Events)

300.00

412: Brittnie Paul - Fall 2025 Blanket
Mileage CTE Events & Trainings OKC,
Norman, Tulsa, Stillwater, Guthrie

11-412-2213-580-315-8700-700-145 09/24/2025 300.00

158
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11 794 09/24/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg V Bacca Bootcamp,
Guthrie OK 10/23/25

30.00

412 Vanessa Bacca Registration
Expense to attend the CTSO
Bootcamp , Guthrie, OK on 10/23/25

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-160 09/24/2025 30.00

11 795 09/24/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (J
Wilhm)

197.64

412 Jenni Wilhm Classroom Supplies
such as buttons, sticker labels,
polycarbonate sheets etc

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-525 09/24/2025 197.64

11 796 09/24/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (J
Wilhm)

233.35

412 Jenni Wilhm Classroom Supplies
such as robotics parts for game

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-525 09/24/2025 233.35

11 797 09/24/2025 19787 UW-MADISON 572 - Reg. Exp. EL WIDA
Virt.Workshop (10/2/2025)

200.00

572 Registration for WIDA Virtual
Workshop (10/2/2025)Interpreting
ACCESS for ELs Score Reportsfor
Instruction

11-572-2573-860-410-1310-000-050 09/24/2025 200.00

11 798 09/24/2025 11474 THE PROPHET CORPORATION 002-pe equipment 3,500.00

002-pe equipment 11-002-1000-681-900-0000-000-105 09/24/2025 3,500.00

11 799 09/24/2025 63286 BREAKOUT, INC 006 - breakout digital renewal 396.00

006 - renewal of breakout edu 11-006-1000-530-100-0000-000-525 09/24/2025 396.00

11 800 09/24/2025 69379 Carly O'Brien 066- State One Act Judging Fee 200.00

945- State one act judging fee.(705) 11-066-2199-322-100-4000-000-705 09/24/2025 200.00

11 801 09/25/2025 10482 CANADIAN COUNTY ELECTION
BOARD

11-2026 Election Board Seat No.
1

15,000.00

11-2026 Election Board of Education
Seat: Office No. 1

11-011-2314-310-000-0000-000-051 09/25/2025 15,000.00

11 802 09/26/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 532 MTC Supplies 10,000.00

532 MTC Center Supplies, Education
Supplies Books, Hygiene Kits,
Organization Items, Learning Games,
etc"

11-532-1000-616-429-0000-000-705 09/26/2025 4,000.00

11-532-1000-619-429-0000-000-705 09/26/2025 6,000.00

11 803 09/26/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 532 MTC Supplies 4,425.83

532"MTC Classroom Supplies,
Learning Kits, Organizational Items,
General Supplies, etc.

11-532-1000-619-429-0000-000-705 09/26/2025 4,425.83

11 804 09/26/2025 12971 HERTZBERQ-NEW METHOD, INC. 006 - library books 2,704.00

006 - library books 11-006-2220-641-100-1050-000-525 09/26/2025 2,704.00

11 805 09/26/2025 10170 Apple, Inc. 002 - ipads 1,675.00

002 - ipadsiPad Wi-Fi 128GB 11-002-1000-653-100-0000-000-525 09/26/2025 1,675.00

11 806 09/26/2025 66794 MOSYLE CORPORATION 002 - license fees 25.00

002 - license feesMosyle Manager
MDM

11-002-1000-653-100-0000-000-525 09/26/2025 25.00

11 807 09/26/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 002 - cases for ipad 150.00

002 - cases for ipadsCASE RUGGED
IPAD 10TH GEN 10.9" BLACK NutKase
for iPad 10.9" (10th Gen) - Black

11-002-1000-653-100-0000-000-525 09/26/2025 150.00

11 808 09/26/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 Blanket PO - Office Supplies 1,000.00

Shiella VardemanBlanket PO for
Office Supplies

11-002-1000-619-900-2419-000-505 09/26/2025 1,000.00
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11 809 09/26/2025 68013 Pronoss LLC 016-Repairs for Bus #85 6,398.62

016-Insurance repairs for bus #85,
DOL 9.12.25, Claim # 009845-002890-
AP-02

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 09/26/2025 6,398.62

11 810 09/26/2025 68013 Pronoss LLC 016-Repairs to Bus # 91 6,514.96

016-Insurance Repairs for Bus #91,
DOL 9.12.25, CLaim # 009845-002890
-AP-01

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 09/26/2025 6,514.96

11 811 09/26/2025 12971 HERTZBERQ-NEW METHOD, INC. Fund 006- Media Perma-bound
book order

4,200.00

Fund 006- Media Center Perma-
bound Order Fall 2025

11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-150 09/26/2025 4,200.00

11 812 09/26/2025 68421 Base10 Assets, LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Moore)

133.67

412 Matt Moore Classroom Supplies
such as robot parts

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 09/26/2025 133.67

11 813 09/30/2025 13803 THOMPSON SCHOOL
BK.DEPOSITORY

333-ELA Books for Intermediate
sites-GROWTH

2,431.26

MY PERSPECTIVES 2024 OKLAHOMA
SE CONSUMABLE 3 YEAR
SUBSCRIPTION PLUS 3 YEAR DIGITAL
LICENSE GRADE 6

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-140 09/30/2025 810.42

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-145 09/30/2025 810.42

11-333-1000-641-100-1114-000-160 09/30/2025 810.42

11 814 09/30/2025 61446 OKLAHOMA SCHOOLS INSURANCE
GROUP

016- Insurance Deductible to
OSIG

1,000.00

016-Insurance deductible to OSIG for
Claim # 009845-002899-AD-01

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 09/30/2025 1,000.00

11 815 09/30/2025 16648 Bercher Ceramic Supplies Inc. 921-Sculpture I and II class
supplies(705)

1,458.00

921- Clay, molds, glazes and sculpture
tools for Sculpture I and II at MHS.
(705)

11-066-1000-619-100-0000-000-705 09/30/2025 1,458.00

11 816 09/30/2025 18323 TECHNOLOGY STUDENT
ASSOCIATION

412 National Blue Cap & Advisor
Membership (MBI)

550.00

TSA Advisory & Blue Cap Membership
spit for MBI: Vanessa Baca, Erin
Holder and Janie Washburn

11-412-1000-811-315-8700-000-160 09/30/2025 550.00

11 817 09/30/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (E
Holder)

450.00

412 Erin Holder Classroom Supplies 11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-160 09/30/2025 450.00

11 818 09/30/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 618 MTA Classroom Supplies 779.20

618 MTA Classroom Supplies 11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 09/30/2025 779.20

11 819 09/30/2025 64696 RIVERSIDE ASSESSMENTS, LLC 621 Psych Oral Language
Response Booklet

600.00

621 Psych Oral Language Response
Booklet

11-621-2140-614-239-0000-000-050 09/30/2025 200.00

621 PO Increase for 11-8192 more of
the same item

11-621-2140-614-239-0000-000-050 10/02/2025 400.00

11 820 09/30/2025 69387 Mental Health America, Inc. 048 Mental Health Action Boxes 325.00

048 Mental Health Action Boxes 11-048-2120-619-100-0000-000-058 09/30/2025 325.00

11 821 09/30/2025 66548 OKLAHOMA SPEECH-LANGUAGE-
HEARING

613 OSLHA Conference
Registration

600.00

613 Oklahoma Speech Language
Hearing Association Conference
Registration11/07/2025 in Tulsa,
OKAttendees: Laura Newton,
Elizabeth Shay, Natalie Williams

11-613-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 09/30/2025 600.00
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11 822 09/30/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 613 OSLHA Conference Hotel 277.32

613 Oklahoma Speech Language
Hearing Association Conference
Hotel11/06/25 Check In   11/07/25
Check Out in Tulsa, OKAttendees:
Laura Newton, Elizabeth Shay, Natalie
Williams

11-613-2573-580-239-0000-000-058 09/30/2025 277.32

11 823 09/30/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 613 OSLHA Conference Travel &
Per Diem

654.00

613 Oklahoma Speech Language
Hearing Association ConferenceTravel
and Per Diem
ReimbursementAttendees: Laura
Newton, Elizabeth Shay, Natalie
Williams

11-613-2573-580-239-0000-000-058 09/30/2025 654.00

11 824 10/01/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 002 - Registration Fee 150.00

Matt StephensRegistration Fees for
FLC

11-002-1000-860-900-1220-000-505 10/01/2025 150.00

11 825 10/01/2025 11133 Tulsa 7th Street Hotel LLC 056-Hotel room OKSTE 1,000.00

Hotel rooms for OKSTE Conference
Shanda Cummings, Samantha
Stepanek and Geromy Schrick (3
rooms @$140.00 a night plus hotel
tax)Nov 4-6

11-025-2573-580-000-0000-000-000 10/01/2025 1,000.00

11 826 10/01/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 572 Classroom Supplies (C
Martinez)

59.97

572 Calley Martinez Classroom
Supplies such as writing journals and
dry erase markers

11-572-1000-619-410-1310-000-105 10/01/2025 50.00

11-572-1000-681-410-1310-000-120 10/01/2025 9.97

11 827 10/01/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Equip. Supplies (B
Carey)

750.00

412 Bailey Carey Classroom
Equipment such as (30) keyboards

11-412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 10/01/2025 477.90

11-412-1000-653-316-8100-000-705 10/01/2025 272.10

11 828 10/01/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (B Carey) 750.00

412 Bailey Carey Classroom Supplies
such as heavy duty hooks,
headphones, hand sanitizer, tissue
etc.

11-412-1000-681-316-8100-000-705 10/01/2025 750.00

11 829 10/01/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg M Stephens FLC,
Norman OK 11/13/25

25.00

412 Matt Stephens - Registration to
attend Fall Leadership Conference
Embassy Suites, Norman, OK
(11/13/25)

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-505 10/01/2025 25.00

11 830 10/01/2025 63566 REV Robotics LLC 412 Classroom Supplies (M
Stephens)

175.00

412 Matt Stephens Classroom
Supplies such as Robot Power
Switches

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-505 10/01/2025 175.00

11 831 10/01/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg B Petitt Bootcamp,
Guthrie OK 10/23/25

30.00

412 Bethany Petitt Registration
Expense to attend the CTSO
Bootcamp , Guthrie, OK on 10/23/25

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-705 10/01/2025 30.00

11 832 10/02/2025 18679 SOCIETY OF HEALTH&PHYSICAL
EDU

003 Conference registration
Hardin/Emery

240.00

003 Conference registrationKym
hardinDanielle Emery

11-003-2575-860-900-0000-000-135 10/02/2025 240.00
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11 833 10/02/2025 18323 TECHNOLOGY STUDENT
ASSOCIATION

412 National Blue Cap & Advisor
Mem. (MHI)

510.00

412 TSA Advisory & Blue Cap
Membership split for MHI - Gina
Sewell-Delaney and Josh Neal

11-412-1000-811-315-8700-000-140 10/02/2025 255.00

11-412-1000-811-315-8700-000-140 10/02/2025 255.00

11 834 10/02/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (B Petitt) 141.34

412 Bethany Petitt Classroom
Supplies such as game controller,
cord protector, hazard tape, doorbell
etc.

11-412-1000-681-315-8700-000-705 10/02/2025 141.34

11 835 10/02/2025 69395 Lyndsee Bell 066- State One Act Judge(705) 200.00

066- State One Act Judge(705) 11-066-2199-322-000-4000-000-705 10/02/2025 200.00

11 836 10/02/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 066- General Art I and Ceramics
Classroom Supplies

1,458.00

066-General art 1 & Ceramics for
Odom's classroom materials/supplies
(705)

11-066-1000-619-100-2800-000-705 10/02/2025 1,458.00

11 837 10/06/2025 14856 CAREER SERVICES Job Fair 125.00

NSU Tahlequah Campus, Job Fair 11-014-2571-810-000-0000-000-050 10/06/2025 125.00

11 838 10/06/2025 67296 Follett Content Solutions, LLC 006- new books for library 4,950.00

new books for library- authorized
amount (DNE): $4,950.00

11-006-2220-641-000-1050-000-110 10/06/2025 4,950.00

11 839 10/06/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS Milage 250.00

Mileage for HR Events/Not for Chris
Tobler

11-014-2571-580-000-0000-000-050 10/06/2025 250.00

11 840 10/06/2025 13900 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL OKLA. Job Fair 50.00

University of Central Oklahoma/Job
Fair

11-014-2571-810-000-0000-000-050 10/06/2025 50.00

11 841 10/06/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 621 Classroom Supplies 500.00

621 Classroom Supplies 11-621-1000-619-239-0000-000-050 10/06/2025 500.00

11 842 10/06/2025 68994 Bentley Hedges Travel Serv 621 NASP Flight - 02/24/26-
02/27/26 - Chicago, IL

3,281.82

621 National Association of School
PsychologistsFlight to Chicago,
IL02/24/26 - 02/27/26Attendees:
Kasey Buchanan, Kaitlyn Grisham,
Martha McArthur, Stacy McKinney,
Casey White

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 600.00

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 2,681.82

11 843 10/06/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 621 NASP Hotel - 02/24/26-
02/27/26 - Chicago, IL

2,748.00

621 National Association of School
PsychologistsHotel in Chicago, IL; 4
rooms for 3 nights02/24/26 -
02/27/26Attendees: Kasey Buchanan,
Kaitlyn Grisham, Martha McArthur,
Stacy McKinney, Bryant Stone, Casey
White

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 2,748.00

11 844 10/06/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 621 NASP Travel & Per Diem -
02/24/26 - 02/27/26

2,172.00

621 NASPTravel & Per Diem to
Chicago, IL02/24/26 -
02/27/26Attendees: Kasey Buchanan,
Kaitlyn Grisham, Martha McArthur,
Stacy McKinney, Bryant Stone, Casey
White

11-621-2573-580-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 2,172.00
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11 845 10/06/2025 68909 National Assoc School Psychologist 621 NASP Registration -
02/24/26 - 02/27/26

1,264.00

National Association of School
PsychologistsRegistration for
02/24/26 - 02/27/26 in Chicago,
ILAttendees: Kasey Buchanan, Kaitlyn
Grisham, Martha McArthur, Stacy
McKinney, Bryant Stone, Casey White

11-621-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 114.00

11-621-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 114.00

11-621-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 114.00

11-621-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 114.00

11-621-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 279.00

11-621-2573-860-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 529.00

11 846 10/06/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 041 Brother Label Printer - Kaci
Nichols

200.00

041 Brother Label Printer - Kaci
Nichols

11-041-2580-653-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 200.00

11 847 10/06/2025 63396 OK Assist Tech & Ed Consult Assoc 621 Annual Educator License 150.00

Annual Educator License for
Electronic Data Input of Student
Assessments and Data Collection

11-621-2230-653-239-0000-000-050 10/06/2025 150.00

11 848 10/06/2025 12960 Betrold Enterprises, Inc. 066- MHS Winter Concert Music 1,000.00

066- MHS winter concert
music:Cantus-Biggest Brightest
Holiday Lights-TB-Beck, Alfred -43
@$2.05=$88.15Cantus-In The Bleak
Midwinter -TBB -Gray, Alfred-43
@$2.05=$88.15Treble Choir-
Somewhere in My Memory 2-part-
Snyder Hal Leonard -85@$2.50=
$212.50Treble Choir-Holiday Tango-
SSA -Gilpin, Shawnee -115
@$2.35=$270.25Harmonia-Gaudete!
SSA-Michael Engelhardt-Walton
Music-73@$2.95= $215.35SATB-Jazz-
Sleigh Ride -Inst. Pack-arr. Hayes,
Alfred-1 @$60.00 =$60.00SSA Jazz-
Cool Yule -Inst. Pack -arr. Shaw Hal
Leonard-1 @$25.00= $25.00

11-066-1000-619-100-3071-000-705 10/06/2025 1,000.00

11 849 10/06/2025 66640 Trafera Holdings, LLC 002- Smart Board - D. Williams 1,998.00

002- HSSmart board for Danny
Williams (math)INTERACTIVE PANEL
75" 750Q 4K LED750Q 4K LED 4K
Multi-Touch Display w/USB Type-
CWALL MOUNT FOR NEWLINE
PANELSUP TO 86"Newline TruTouch
Wall Mount- Used for TruTouch Full-
HD LCD Displays- Easy to Use- Wall
MountableOne Seat On-Demand
TrainingPlatformOne Seat On-
Demand Training Platform

11-002-1000-653-100-0000-000-705 10/06/2025 1,998.00

11 850 10/06/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 002- Ink for student support
office

347.98

002- HSCanon 067 Yellow toner MFG
Part No: 5103C001

11-002-2410-611-900-0000-000-705 10/06/2025 116.00

Canon 067 Magenta toner MFG Part
No: 5104C001

11-002-2410-611-900-0000-000-705 10/06/2025 115.99

Canon 067 Cyan toner MFG Part No:
5105C001

11-002-2410-611-900-0000-000-705 10/06/2025 115.99

11 851 10/06/2025 23378 Joe Cooper Ford of Yukon 026 Blanket-Parts and repairs 2,500.00

026 Blanket - Parts and Repairs for
Transportation Vehicles

11-026-2740-612-000-0000-000-060 10/06/2025 2,500.00

11 852 10/06/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 621 AT Inventory Restock 1,000.00

621 Assistive Technology Inventory
Restock

11-621-1000-619-239-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 1,000.00
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11 853 10/07/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 011-Oklahoma Society for
Technology in Education

200.00

011-Oklahoma Society for Technology
in Education 25-26 Membership for
Charles Bradley

11-011-2321-860-000-0000-000-051 10/07/2025 200.00

11 854 10/07/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 011-Double Tree by Hilton -
Hotel Reservation

500.00

011-Double Tree by Hilton Hotel
Reservation in Tulsa, OK for Charles
Bradley - OKSTE Conference on Nov 4
-6, 2025

11-011-2321-580-000-0000-000-051 10/07/2025 500.00

11 855 10/07/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066-Riverwood GM Classroom
Supplies(155)

575.00

066- Riverwood General Music
classroom supplies(155)

11-066-1000-619-100-1183-000-155 10/07/2025 575.00

11 856 10/07/2025 61222 SWOSU Job Fair 60.00

SWOSU Spring Education Career &
Resource Fair November 6th, 2025

11-014-2571-810-000-0000-000-050 10/07/2025 60.00

11 857 10/07/2025 62442 THE BOOMERANG PROJECT 002 - STRIVE Training 3,850.00

Shiella VardemanWEB Training
Conference in Colorado Springs,
ColoradoJan 26-28, 2026

11-002-2213-860-900-0000-000-505 10/07/2025 3,850.00

11 858 10/07/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 002 supplies for students and
staff

500.00

931 Soccer nets  for the playground
and an ice machine for the teachers
lounge

11-002-2410-619-900-0000-000-135 10/07/2025 500.00

11 859 10/07/2025 13991 Scott Westin 002 - laminating film 250.00

002 - laminiating film 11-002-1000-619-100-0000-000-525 10/07/2025 250.00

11 860 10/07/2025 61446 OKLAHOMA SCHOOLS INSURANCE
GROUP

016-Insurance Deductible 1,000.00

016-Insurance Deductible for Claim
#009845-002942-AD-01-AP-01, DOL
9.25-25, Blake Grisham

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 10/07/2025 1,000.00

11 861 10/07/2025 61446 OKLAHOMA SCHOOLS INSURANCE
GROUP

016-Insurance Deductible 1,000.00

016-Insurance Deductible for Claim#
009845-002943-AD-01, DOL 10.2.25,
Chance Spence

11-016-2720-521-000-0000-000-050 10/07/2025 1,000.00

11 862 10/07/2025 12971 HERTZBERQ-NEW METHOD, INC. 006 165 Library Books 1,000.00

Library Books 11-006-2220-641-900-1050-000-165 10/07/2025 1,000.00

11 863 10/07/2025 11474 THE PROPHET CORPORATION 002 - jump ropes for PE 60.00

002 - jump ropes for PE7 foot speed
jump ropes

11-002-1000-619-100-0000-000-525 10/07/2025 60.00

11 864 10/08/2025 65025 Literacy Resources, LLC 367-Elementary Books 193.20

Bridge the Gap 2020 Edition 11-367-1000-641-427-1132-000-165 10/08/2025 193.20

11 865 10/08/2025 62379 Digi Security Systems, LLC 025-Technology 500.00

For services need on security 11-025-2580-653-000-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 500.00

11 866 10/08/2025 11400 Garrett Operating Company LLC 105 LIBRARY BOOKS 1,881.59

81 NEW BOOKS FOR LIBRARY 11-006-2220-641-100-1050-000-105 10/08/2025 1,881.59

11 867 10/08/2025 69401 Timothy Yeahquo 561- Cultural Presenter Visit and
Handgame Sets

450.00

561- Cultural Presenter Visit 11-561-1000-322-100-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 450.00
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11 868 10/08/2025 62442 THE BOOMERANG PROJECT 003 - WEB Registration 3,850.00

003 - WEB Registration1 staff
member

11-003-1000-860-100-0000-000-525 10/08/2025 3,850.00

11 869 10/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 006- Book for HS Media Center 425.00

006- HS Media CenterStudent books
for HS Media Center

11-006-2220-641-100-0000-000-705 10/08/2025 425.00

11 870 10/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 066- Visual Art Classroom
Supplies for Lakehoma

800.00

066- Lakehoma visual art classroom
supplies.(115)

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-115 10/08/2025 200.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-115 10/08/2025 600.00

11 871 10/08/2025 11059 Blick Art Materials, LLC 066- Visual Art Classroom
Supplies for Creek.(125)

275.00

066- Visual art classroom supplies for
Creek Elementary(125)

11-066-1000-611-100-1173-000-125 10/08/2025 40.00

11-066-1000-619-100-1173-000-125 10/08/2025 235.00

11 872 10/08/2025 11578 Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (K
Pumford)

1,000.00

412 Krissy Pumford Classroom
Supplies (fabric, project supplies,
clothing care)

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 10/08/2025 1,000.00

11 873 10/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 412 Classroom Supplies (K
Pumford)

700.00

412 Krissy Pumford Classroom Project
Supplies such as polyfil, thread, fabric
squares, fabric glue, flour sac dish
towels, fabric cutting scissors etc.

11-412-1000-681-314-8400-000-705 10/08/2025 700.00

11 874 10/08/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg K Hall FLC, Norman OK
11/13/25

25.00

412 Kyle Hall - Registration to attend
Fall Leadership Conference Embassy
Suites, Norman, OK (11/13/25)

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-700-505 10/08/2025 25.00

11 875 10/08/2025 12802 OKLAHOMA SOCIETY FOR
TECHNOLOGY

541 Reg C Bradley OKSTE 11/05 -
11/06, 2025

200.00

541 Charles Bradley: Registration to
attend OKSTE 2025 in Tulsa, OK 11/05
- 11/06, 2025

11-541-2573-860-000-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 200.00

11 876 10/08/2025 14231 OKLAHOMA TSA 412 Reg MNMS STEM FLC,
Norman OK 11/13/25

50.00

412 MNMS/Brandy Skoropowski and
Rhoda Swan - Registration @ $25
each to attend Fall Leadership
Conference Embassy Suites, Norman,
OK (11/13/25)

11-412-2213-860-315-8700-000-510 10/08/2025 50.00

11 877 10/08/2025 10007 Randall Five Inc 412 Classroom Supplies (S
Stevens)

675.00

412 Scott Stevens Supplies for the
shop

11-412-1000-681-311-8000-000-705 10/08/2025 675.00

11 878 10/08/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 511 Bronco Family Night
(11/17/25)

4,500.00

541 Bronco Family Night Supplies for
event on 11/17/25Purchasing IPads

11-541-2194-653-429-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 4,500.00

11 879 10/08/2025 62738 Fun and Function, LLC 621 OT Weighted Vests 950.00

621 OT Weighted Vests 11-621-2135-658-239-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 950.00
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11 880 10/08/2025 69378 OK PUBLIC SCHOOL RESOURCE
CENTER

621 OTI Registration - 11/12/25 -
11/13/25

450.00

621 (OTI) Oklahoma Transition
Institute ConferenceRegistration for
Owasso, OK11/12/25 -
11/13/25Attendees: Michelle Frank,
Christy Hauck, Regena Sanders

11-621-2213-860-239-0000-000-705 10/08/2025 450.00

11 881 10/08/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 621 Travel & Per Diem - 11/12/25
- 11/13/25

1,212.00

621 (OTI) Oklahoma Transition
Institute ConferenceTravel & Per
Diem for Owasso, OK11/12/25 -
11/13/25Attendees: Michelle Frank,
Christy Hauck, Regena Sanders

11-621-2213-580-239-0000-000-705 10/08/2025 1,212.00

11 882 10/08/2025 21990 Eskimo Joe's Promotional Products 042 Table covers, tote bags, and
hand sanitizers

1,062.00

042 Table covers, tote bags, and
custom hand sanitizers

11-042-2199-682-100-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 470.00

11-042-2199-682-100-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 299.50

11-042-2199-682-100-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 292.50

11 883 10/08/2025 69381 SHIRTWHOLESALER.COM, INC. 618 Pink Out MTA Spirit Shop 3,276.98

618 MTA Pink Out Spirit Shop 11-618-1000-619-239-0000-000-705 10/08/2025 3,276.98

Non-Payroll Total: $341,966.64

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $341,966.64
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21 158 09/05/2025 99999 MUSTANG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 038-Reimbursement for LT work
shoes/clothing

1,000.00

038-Reimbursement for Licensed
Trades work shoes and clothing.

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 09/05/2025 126.53

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 09/05/2025 499.48

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 09/05/2025 95.90

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 09/05/2025 42.72

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 09/05/2025 148.21

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 09/05/2025 87.16

21 159 09/12/2025 22834 CASEY BEASLEY 089-Adding Stiping to Parking Lot
at SHE

300.00

089-Add striping to seven parking
spots in Sunset Hill parking lot to
prevent cars getting hit by trash
trucks.

21-089-4300-715-000-0000-000-165 09/12/2025 300.00

21 160 09/22/2025 69383 White Hawk Engineering & Design
LLC

089-Property Survey 3,320.00

089-Property Survey on land being
purchased to construct the road
behind ME.

21-089-4200-710-000-0000-000-050 09/22/2025 3,320.00

21 161 09/24/2025 66397 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT, INC. 031-ScanSnap scanner for Alan
Green

436.83

031-ScanSnap scanner for Alan
Green.Ricoh ScanSnap iX2500 Large
FormatADF/Manual Scanner MFG
Part No: PA03860B105;
#MNJ21578796

21-031-2620-653-000-0000-000-054 09/24/2025 436.83

21 162 09/24/2025 15306 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS USA, INC 034 - Misc. tools & supplies for
custodial

1,000.00

034 - Misc. tools & supplies for
custodial

21-034-2620-618-000-0000-000-050 09/24/2025 1,000.00

21 163 09/24/2025 68309 GJK Enterprises Inc. 034 - Clean exterior windows of
schools

9,000.00

034 - Clean exterior windows of
schools

21-034-2620-429-000-0000-000-050 09/24/2025 9,000.00

21 164 10/01/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 038-Shoe & clothing allowance
for Mark Sloan

204.10

038-Shoe and clothing allowance for
Mark Sloan

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 10/01/2025 192.40

21-038-2620-657-000-0000-000-055 10/01/2025 11.70

21 165 10/02/2025 67927 Rez Maz LLC 034 - Purchase used work truck
for custodial

37,000.00

034 - Purchase used work truck for
custodial - Ford F150 VIN
#1FTFW1E53PKD01671

21-034-2650-761-000-0000-000-050 10/02/2025 37,000.00

21 166 10/08/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 038-2 Sumner lift stabilizers 1,160.00

038-2 Sumner lift stabilizers 21-038-2620-656-000-0000-000-050 10/08/2025 1,160.00

Non-Payroll Total: $53,420.93

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $53,420.93
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33 61 09/04/2025 11680 JACKSON MECHANICAL SERVICES
INC.

031-Boiler flue replacement thru
roof at HZI

2,600.00

031-Replacing the LAARS Pennant
Boiler flue from the unit through the
roof at HZI

33-031-2620-454-000-0000-000-140 09/04/2025 2,600.00

33 62 09/04/2025 67961 A+ Door and Gate Services LLC 031-Trolley replacement on GM
overhead door

2,575.00

031-Trolley replacement on General
Maintenance overhead door

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-053 09/04/2025 2,575.00

33 63 09/05/2025 21326 JOHNSON AUTO GLASS 031-Replace damaged auto
windshields/windows

1,000.00

031-Replacement of damaged
automobile windshields/windows
district wide

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 395.00

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 600.00

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 09/05/2025 5.00

33 64 09/12/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 031-2 Library book carts for
Sunset Hill

1,200.00

031-Two library book carts for Sunset
Hill Elementary

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-165 09/12/2025 1,200.00

33 65 09/12/2025 14053 YORK INTERNATIONAL 031-20 ton HVAC unit for MHS
kitchen

21,000.00

031-20 Ton HVAC unit with humidity
sensor and coil guard for MHS
kitchen.

33-031-2620-655-000-0000-000-705 09/12/2025 21,000.00

33 66 09/12/2025 68833 LKQ Mid-America Parts 031-Door replacement for white
fleet vehicle

350.00

031-Door replacement for white fleet
vehicle

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 325.00

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 25.00

33 67 09/12/2025 69317 Nance Striping, LLC 031-Parking lot striping at SSC 1,140.30

031-Parking lot striping at SSC 33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-058 09/12/2025 1,140.30

33 68 09/12/2025 14221 VOSS ELECTRIC CO 031-LED lights to be used district
wide

13,700.00

031-LED lights to be used district
wide

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 13,700.00

33 69 09/12/2025 69317 Nance Striping, LLC 031-Striping band loading area &
stadium parking

1,519.91

031-Striping HS band loading area
and stadium parking lot

33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-705 09/12/2025 1,519.91

33 70 09/12/2025 64011 BOK FINANCIAL SECURITIES, INC. 081-Bond Advisor Fees 41,646.20

081-Bond Advisor Fees for the GO
Combined Purpose Bonds, Series
2025

33-081-2314-310-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 10,349.80

081-Bond Advisor Fees for GO
Building Bonds, Series 2025A

33-081-2314-310-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 19,645.20

081-Bond Advisor Fees for GO
Building Bonds, Series 2025A

33-081-2314-310-000-0000-000-050 09/12/2025 11,651.20

33 71 09/17/2025 61435 EARTHSMART CONTROLS, LLC 031-Two Delta controllers for
MHS

1,800.00

031-Two Delta controllers for MHS 33-031-2620-655-000-0000-000-705 09/17/2025 1,800.00

33 72 09/17/2025 69375 Allied Steel Construction LLC 031-Crane rental for RTU
installation at MHS

2,882.35

031-100-ton crane rental to remove
and install RTU unit at MHS.

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-705 10/07/2025 2,882.35
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33 73 09/17/2025 17941 DOUG'S APPLIANCE REPAIR 031-Appliance repair district
wide

1,000.00

031-Appliance repair district wide 33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 09/17/2025 204.91

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 09/17/2025 335.74

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-050 09/17/2025 459.35

33 74 09/17/2025 14761 U-Change Lock Industries, Inc 031-Mortise,locks,keys for safe
door repairs dw

1,000.00

031-Mortise, locks, knobs & keys to
repair safe doors district wide

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-050 09/17/2025 1,000.00

33 75 09/24/2025 13963 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT 031-TV & mount for plumbers'
break room

390.00

031-TV & mount for plumbers' break
room

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-055 09/24/2025 326.38

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-055 09/24/2025 63.62

33 76 09/30/2025 69317 Nance Striping, LLC 031-Crosswalk striping at the
high school

922.17

031-Crosswalk striping at the high
school

33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-705 09/30/2025 922.17

33 77 09/30/2025 62873 Classic Paper Supply, Inc. 031-4 office chairs for plumbers 1,200.00

4 office chairs for plumbers 33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-055 09/30/2025 1,200.00

33 78 09/30/2025 67170 PROSCAPE OUTDOOR
CONSTRUCTION LLC

031-Mechanized gate
replacement at Transportation

12,800.00

031-Mechanized gate replacement at
Transportation-East side

33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-060 09/30/2025 12,800.00

33 79 09/30/2025 21391 UNITED RENTALS NORTH AMERICA,
INC.

031-4-Day boom lift rental for HS
wrestling room

1,400.00

031-4-Day boom lift rental for HS
wrestling room

33-031-2620-439-000-0000-000-705 09/30/2025 1,400.00

33 80 09/30/2025 69317 Nance Striping, LLC 031-Restripe Lakehoma parking
lot

7,200.00

031-Restripe Lakehoma parking lot
and add new traffic pattern

33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-115 09/30/2025 7,200.00

33 81 09/30/2025 15147 LOWES CREDIT SERVICES 031-Washer & Dryer for MNMS
athletics

908.15

031-Washer & dryer for MNMS
athletics

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-510 09/30/2025 908.15

33 82 10/01/2025 69317 Nance Striping, LLC 031-Restripe parking lot at Trails 6,700.00

031-Restripe parking lot in current
configuration at Trails Elementary

33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-120 10/01/2025 6,700.00

33 83 10/02/2025 22288 Kenneth Wilson 031-Blanket PO for name plates
district wide

200.00

031-Blanket PO for name plates
district wide

33-031-2620-619-000-0000-000-050 10/02/2025 200.00

33 84 10/06/2025 68707 Affordable Sod & Fence, LLC 031-Install double gate and walk
gate at CMS

4,100.00

031-Installation of double gate and
walk gate at Central Middle School

33-031-2620-438-000-0000-000-525 10/06/2025 4,100.00

33 85 10/06/2025 14761 U-Change Lock Industries, Inc 031-3 panic/crash bars & front
door lock at SSC

4,200.00

Panic/crash bar replacements on 3
exit doors and a front door lock at
SSC

33-031-2620-651-000-0000-000-058 10/06/2025 4,200.00

33 86 10/06/2025 13073 RB AKINS 031-Troubleshoot VRF at MHS 3,000.00

031-Troubleshoot VRF at MHS 33-031-2620-451-000-0000-000-705 10/06/2025 3,000.00
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33 87 10/07/2025 69399 Kryptonite Kustomz 089- Wrapping for 2 Activity
Buses

26,000.00

089- Wrapping for 2 Activity Buses 33-089-2740-439-000-0000-000-050 10/07/2025 26,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $162,434.08

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $162,434.08
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34 15 09/10/2025 17942 Mustang Times, LLC 033-HVAC bid advertisement for
MS-505

80.00

033- Bid Advertisement for MS HVAC-
505

34-033-4400-332-000-0000-000-505 09/10/2025 37.80

34-033-4400-332-000-0000-000-505 09/10/2025 37.80

34-033-4400-332-000-0000-000-505 09/10/2025 4.40

34 16 09/11/2025 63161 Stryker Integrated Solutions LLC 033-new doors to be hooked up
to fire alarm-130

400.00

033-new doors to be hooked up to
fire alarm-130

34-033-2620-459-000-0000-000-130 09/11/2025 400.00

34 17 09/22/2025 23175 THOMPSON EDUCATIONAL
FURNISHINGS

033-blue pads -165 50.00

033-b;ue pads for the walls at Sunset
Hill classroom-165

34-033-2620-651-000-0000-000-165 09/22/2025 50.00

Non-Payroll Total: $530.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $0.00

Report Total: $530.00
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354 07/17/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK 042-ChatGPTTeam 300.00

042-PO #354 Increase 300 11-042-2575-530-239-0000-000-050 09/10/2025 300.00

358 07/17/2025 14462 Amazon Capital Services Inc. 561- Supplies for Title VI
Programming

1,000.00

561- Supplies for Title VI
Programming (Blanket PO)

11-561-2575-619-000-0000-000-050 10/07/2025 1,000.00

457 08/06/2025 67046 COMMERCE BANK Bank Charges 2,700.00

Commerce Bank charges for the year. 11-014-2511-810-000-0000-000-050 08/06/2025 09/17/2025 -20.00

11-014-2511-810-000-0000-000-050 09/17/2025 20.00

Increase po 11-457 11-014-2511-810-000-0000-000-050 09/19/2025 2,700.00

540 08/18/2025 67468 COUNCIL OF ADMIN OF SPECIAL ED 048-Virtual 504 Training 20.00

048- PO # 540 increase 20.00 11-048-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 09/04/2025 10.14

11-048-2573-860-100-0000-000-050 09/04/2025 9.86

657 09/03/2025 16771 National Center for Youth Issues OSCA Fall Conference 500.00

PO # 657-Increase 500.00 for
additional registrantsKennedy
DehneBrionna Foster

11-042-2573-860-100-0000-000-130 09/04/2025 500.00

Non-Payroll Total: $4,520.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $4,520.00

Project Totals

014 Business Office 2,700.00

042 Behavioral Counseling 800.00

048 Student Assistance 20.00

561 INDIAN EDUCATION 1,000.00

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 4,020.00

130 Mustang Ed. Ctr. 500.00
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34 07/01/2025 10007 Randall Five Inc 032-Rental fee for gas canisters 250.00

032-Increase PO# 2026-21-34 21-032-2620-449-000-0000-000-050 09/25/2025 250.00

Non-Payroll Total: $250.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $250.00

Project Totals

032 Building & Grounds 250.00

Unit Totals

050 District Wide 250.00

173



174



175



176



177



178



179



180



181



182



183



184



185



186



187



188



189



190



191



192



193



194



195



196



197



198



199



200



201



202



203



204



205



206



207



208



209



210



211



212



213



214



Schedule "A"

Schedule "A"

October 13, 2025

Employment

Last Name First Name Replacing/New Position Site/Assignment Effective

Reassignments

Last Name First Name Replacing/New Position Site/Assignment Effective

Resignations

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Retirement

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Leave of Absence

Last Name First Name From: Site/Assignment Effective

Chabiel Amy Megan Cooksey Admin/Payroll Specialist 10/08/2025

Cotton Lindsay Adrienne Wright PVE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 10/13/2025

Crowe Raven Jamie Kreider HZ/Special Ed Paraprofessional 09/11/2025

Farrow Rebecca Randi Spencer Admin/Assistant Treasurer 09/23/2025

Flores Leyva Heydi Carol Burgamy MHS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 09/15/2025

Garner Christi Lauren Tiedke Admin/Central Enrollment Specialist 09/10/2025

Goodwin Lauren New Position PVE/Special Ed Teacher 10/06/2025

Gutierrez Evelyn New Position SH/Paraprofessional 09/25/2025

Johnson Cooper Jadzia Anthony Tompkins Transportation/Bus Aide 09/30/2025

King Anthony Katherine Neal Transportation/Bus Driver 10/13/2025

McKinney Cindy Elizabeth Esther MCMS/Sign Language Interpreter 10/13/2025

Pitchford Holly Kourtney Silk MCE/Special Ed Paraprofessional 09/29/0225

Robins Rachel Steven Kluge MHS/Teacher 09/29/2025

Selcer Brinda Alexis Brown CRI/Special Ed Teacher 10/06/2025

Sumpter Miranda Jordan Fuller MCMS & RWE/Health Aide 09/10/2025

Toombs Charles Eric Wilken Transportation/Bus Driver 09/29/2025

Vincent Steven John Okon Transportation/Bus Driver 09/29/2025

Williams Rachael Rachel Hale SH/Special Ed Paraprofessional 09/23/2025

Witter Alyssa Kristina Crowe CRI/Special Ed Paraprofessional 09/23/2025

Bomar Jennifer New MERC/Student Information Specialist 10/03/2025

Hanke Melissa Ebony Axvig HZ/CN Cafeteria Manager 10/06/2025

Kyger Kasey Amanda Gaesswitz MMS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 10/15/2025

Platero Maria Nelly Barillas HZ/CN Cafeteria Assistant 09/15/2025

Cordes Christopher Transportation/Bus Driver 09/19/2025

Haynes Donna Transportation/Bus Driver 09/24/2025

Kluge Steven MHS/Teacher 09/26/2025

Latessa Fred Transportation/Bus Driver 09/16/2025

Petty Jesica MHS/Special Ed Paraprofessional 09/26/2025

Richardson Joel Transportation/Bus Driver 09/24/2025

Smith Daniel Transportation/Bus Driver 10/01/2025

Vincent Steven Transportation/Bus Driver 10/01/2025

Lindsey Katy MC/Administrative Assistant 10/31/2025

Fincher Tammy MHS/Special Education Paraprofessional
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Schedule "B"

J

Schedule "B"

October 13, 2025

Additional Duties

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Teacher for Re-Hire for 2025-2026

Last Name First Name Assignment Site Effective

Brothers Rebecca Homebound/Homebased District 9-16-25

Brown Alexis Homebound/Homebased District 9-26-25

Hinshaw Stephanie Homebound/Homebased District 9-10-25

Hale Kelsey Homebound/Homebased District 9-10-25

McNew Kendra Homebound/Homebased District 9-16-25

Miller Jae Homebound/Homebased District 9-2-25

Renaud Stephanie Homebound/Homebased District 9-5-25

Waller Tara Team Leader District 8-8-25

Garcia Christian STEM/Robotics ES/Int/MS LE 8-14-25

Hardin Kymberlee Professional Development Representative CE 8-8-25

Hargrove Amy Professional Development Representative MC 8-8-25

Price Chelsea Professional Development Representative ME 8-8-25

Karr Kara Professional Development Representative LE 8-8-25

Brandon Kari Professional Development Representative PV 8-8-25

Blair Sarah Professional Development Representative RW 8-8-25

Bullard Kelly Professional Development Representative SH 8-8-25

Reyes Allison Professional Development Representative TE 8-8-25

Harris Courtney Professional Development Representative MV 8-8-25

Good Desiree Professional Development Representative CRI 8-8-25

Weaver Stephanie Professional Development Representative HI 8-8-25

Keys (Moore) Sarah Professional Development Representative MBI 8-8-25

Smith Kimber Professional Development Representative CMS 8-8-25

Giammario Jaclyn Professional Development Representative NMS 8-8-25

Helton Scott Professional Development Representative MMS 8-8-25

Allen Carie Professional Development Representative MEC 8-8-25

Stepanek Samantha Professional Development Representative MHS 8-8-25

Stout Sohailah Professional Development Representative MHS 8-8-25

Walker Casey Professional Development Representative MHS 8-8-25

Phillips Allison Native American Club Sponsor MNMS 8-8-25

King Aubrea Native American Club Sponsor MMS 8-8-25

Larson Angie Native American Club Sponsor MMS 8-8-25

Knight Angela Native American Club Sponsor MCMS 8-8-25

Brock Karissa Native American Club Sponsor MBI 8-8-25

Jackson Kammie Native American Club Sponsor CRI 8-8-25

Murrah Bailey Native American Club Sponsor MHS 8-8-25

Bear Brooklynn Native American Cultural Events Sponsor District 8-8-25

Hodde Emerson Volunteer Cross Country Coach MHS 8-8-25

Hill Christy Teacher CRI 2025-2026 216
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Schedule "C"

October 13, 2025

Guest Teacher  "C"
Last Name First Name Site/Assignment Effective

Adams Paula District 2025-2026

Allen Brittany District 2025-2026

Allen Devin District 2025-2026

Barger Carissa District 2025-2026

Benedict Nicole District 2025-2026

Bradley James District 2025-2026

Brakebill Heather District 2025-2026

Brown Eden District 2025-2026

Bruton Krista District 2025-2026

Cambio Zane District 2025-2026

Campbell Keevian District 2025-2026

Chicaroni Kelsey District 2025-2026

Clark Ryan District 2025-2026

Corley Sarah District 2025-2026

Corn Meg District 2025-2026

Corry Brooke District 2025-2026

Darby Kristin District 2025-2026

Doan Julia District 2025-2026

Doran Chris District 2025-2026

Fuentes Jessica District 2025-2026

Gelvin Elizabeth District 2025-2026

Harrison Shelbie District 2025-2026

Hayse Ashley District 2025-2026

Helms Nathaniel District 2025-2026

Jordan John District 2025-2026

Lairson Rebecca District 2025-2026

Liu Yuqing District 2025-2026

Lopez Leandra District 2025-2026

Lutz Shannon District 2025-2026

Marchand Jene District 2025-2026

McCrary Rachel District 2025-2026

Nelson Kelasheta District 2025-2026

Nunez Jillian District 2025-2026

Nye Bill District 2025-2026

Painter Stacey District 2025-2026

Petrone Michael District 2025-2026

Price Amanda District 2025-2026

Reeves-Hillberg Ronda District 2025-2026

Roberts Alivia District 2025-2026

Ruyle Elizabeth District 2025-2026

Scott Dashia District 2025-2026 217
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Story Jordan District 2025-2026

Summers Ryan District 2025-2026

Sylvester Joseph District 2025-2026

Terrell Jamie District 2025-2026

Terry Jacquelyn District 2025-2026

Tilkens Valerie District 2025-2026

Watkins Heather District 2025-2026

Winklesky Donna District 2025-2026

Wolfe Cynthia District 2025-2026

Woolley McKenzie District 2025-2026

Corry Brooke District 2025-2026

Ortiz Emily District 2025-2026

Schill Kristen District 2025-2026

Dykes Shelbi MCE 10/1/2025

Setliff Samantha MCE 10/01/2025

Mcnew Kendra LE 10/01/2025

Henricksen Emily PVE 10/01/2025

Sugg Sherri RWE 10/01/2025

Jordan Andra RWE 10/01/2025

Grider Mike SH 10/01/2025

Watham Jalaine SH 10/01/2025

Seabourn Jeannine MV 10/01/2025

Tonay Gabriella HZ 10/01/2025

Health Aide Substitute

Last Name First Name Site Effective

Bronco Club 2025-2026 SY

Last Name First Name Site Effective
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	Agenda
	A. Invocation and Flag Salute
	B. Call to Order and Roll Call (may be silent)
	C. Superintendent's Report
	1. Bronco Leadership Code - Student of the Month
	2. Presentation and Recognition of National Merit Semi-Finalist by Kathryn Knowles, Mustang High School Head Principal

	D. Assistant Superintendent’s Report
	E. Board Reports
	F. Public Participation
	G. Consent Agenda
	1. Board of Education Minutes
	a. September 8, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
	September 8, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes


	2. Use of Facilities
	a. Chisholm Heights Baptist Church - November 7-9, 2025 - 2 Buses/Drivers to and from Norman, OK
	Use of Facility - Buses & Drivers - Chisholm Heights Baptist Church


	3. Out of State or Overnight Travel
	a. Carrie Hixon and Monica Witt - Jumpstart National Educators Conference on November 7-9, 2025 in Boston, MA
	Out of State Travel - C Hixon & M Witt - Jumpstart National Educators Conference

	b. Charles Bradley - Oklahoma Society for Technology in Education Conference on November 5-6, 2025 in Tulsa, OK
	Overnight Travel - Charles Bradley - OKSTE Conference

	c. Gary Knowles and Brett Coffman - Aircraft Owners and Pilot Association (AOPA) High School Aviation STEM Symposium on November 15-18, 2025 in Indianapolis, IN
	Out of State Travel - G Knowles & B Coffman - AOPA HS Aviation STEM Symposium

	d. Kasey Buchanan, Kaitlyn Grisham, Martha McArthur, Stacy McKinney, Bryant Stone and Casey White - National Association of School Psychologist Conference on February 24-27, 2026 in Chicago, IL
	Out of State Travel - 5 MPS Psychologists - National Assoc of School Psychologists

	e. Katy Korstjens, Chad Harper, Cody Little, Craig Chestnut and Angelica Hull - MingaCon on November 12-13, 2025 in Dallas, TX
	Out of State Travel - Korstjens, Harper, Little, Chestnut, Hull - MingaCon

	f. Laura Newton, Elizabeth Shay and Natalie Williams - Oklahoma Speech Language Hearing Association Conference on November 6-7, 2025 in Tulsa, OK
	Overnight Travel - L Newton, E Shay & N Williams - OSLHA Conference

	g. Margaret Brown, Amy Hill and Katy Patterson - Oklahoma Association Serving Impacted Schools on November 12-14, 2025 in Tulsa, OK
	Overnight Travel - Brown, Hill, Patterson - OK Assoc Serving Impacted Schools

	h. Michelle Franks, Regena Sanders and Madelyn Taylor - Oklahoma Transition Institute on November 12-13, 2025 in Owasso, OK
	Overnight Travel - Franks, Sanders, Taylor - Oklahoma Transition Institute

	i. Shanda Cummings, Samantha Stepanek and Geromy Schrick - OKSTE Conference on November 5-6, 2025 in Tulsa, OK
	Overnight Travel - Cummings, Stepanek, Schrick - OKSTE Conference

	j. Mustang High School Band - Bands of America on October 10-12, 2025 in Memphis, TN
	k. Mustang High School Distributive Education Clubs of America (DECA) - DECA Sports and Entertainment Marketing Conference on January 28-February 1, 2026 in Orlando, FL
	l. Mustang High School Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (JROTC) - South High Raider Meet on October 18, 2025 in Wichita, KS
	m. Mustang High School Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (JROTC) - Cowtown Classic Invitational JROTC Drill Meet on November 1, 2025 in Fort Worth, TX
	n. Mustang High School Varsity Robotics Team - Green Country First Robotics Competition (FRC) Robotics Regional Contest April 1-4, 2026 in Tulsa, OK
	o. Mustang High School Varsity and Junior Varsity Robotics Team - Oklahoma First Robotics Competition (FRC) Robotics Regional Contest on March 3-7, 2026 in Enid, OK
	Overnight Travel - MHS Robotics - OK FRC Robotics Regional Contest


	4. Renewal and Ratification of Agreements/Contracts
	a. Canadian Valley Technology Center - Transportation Contract
	1. Canadian Valley Technology Center, Earl Cowan Campus
	Canadian Valley Technology Center, Earl Cowan Campus

	2. Canadian Valley Technology Center, El Reno Campus
	Canadian Valley Technology Center, El Reno Campus


	b. Student Services
	1. Shelbey L Taylor Counseling, LLC - Counseling Services
	Contract - Student Services - Shelbey L Taylor Counseling, LLC


	c. Change Order Memos
	1. Cade Construction CO #71 - Playground Sidewalks, Bus Loop Sidewalk and Blue Hall ADA Ramp
	CO #71 - ASI 39 Sidewalk Paving Quote, Ellsworth Paving

	2. Cade Construction CO #72 - Added Receptacles at Receptionist Desk and ES2 Panel in 317
	CO #72 - Added Receps at Receptionist Desk/ES2 Panel in 317

	3. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #28 - Change Fittings to Viega Press
	CO #28 - Change Fittings to Viega Press

	4. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #29 - Kitchen Hood Credit
	CO #29 - Kitchen Hood Credit

	5. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #30 - Plumbing Rock Excavation
	CO #30 - Plumbing Rock Excavation

	6. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #31 - Change Exhaust Fans
	CO #31 - Change Exhaust Fans

	7. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #32 - Millwork Change Rooms: 106, 110, 116
	CO #32- Millwork Change Rooms: 106, 110, 116

	8. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #33 - ASI #6 Changed FEMA Opening 136B to a Single Door
	CO #33 - ASI #6 Changed FEMA Opening 136B to a Single Door

	9. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #35 - Extend Storm Drain from Elevator to Exterior Tie-In
	CO #35 - RFI #48 Extend Storm Drain from Elevator to Exterior Tie-In

	10. Timberlake Construction Co., Inc. CO #36 - ASI #5 Hardware Changes
	CO #36 - ASI #5 Hardware Changes



	5. Surplus
	a. Operations - Surplus White Fleet Vehicles
	Surplus - Operations - White Fleet Vehicles


	6. Revisions of Policy and Procedures
	a. Policy 2150 - Employment, Assignment and Reassignment of Personnel
	Policy 2150 - Employment, Assignment and Reassignment of Personnel

	b. Policy 5025 - Foreign Exchange Student
	Policy 5025 - Foreign Exchange Student


	7. Approval of the following for the annual school board election for board position #1, which has a 5-year term of office.
	a. Resolution
	Cleveland County - BOE Election Resolution Seat #1
	Canadian County - BOE Election Resolution Seat #1
	Oklahoma County - BOE Election Resolution Seat #1

	b. Legal Notice
	Legal Notice - Board Election Seat #1

	c. Press Release
	Press Release - Board Election Seat #1



	H. Financial Consent Agenda
	1. Encumbrance Registers
	Fund 11 10-13-2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 21 10-13-2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 33 10-13-2025 Encumbrance Register
	Fund 34 10-13-2025 Encumbrance Register

	2. Change Orders Registers
	Fund 11 10-13-2025 Change Order Listing
	Fund 21 10-13-2025 Change Order Listing

	3. Treasurer's Report
	Treasurer's Report September 2025

	4. General Fund Revenue Analysis
	Revenue Summary - General Fund September 2025

	5. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Summary
	Revenue Expenditure September 2025 Activity Fund

	6. Activity Fund Purpose of Accounts
	a. Please consider for approval the changing of the account name for Project 967 Fund 60 from Multi-Cultural Club to Bronco Latino Club and approve for expenditure the remaining balance of $686.26.
	Finance - Project 967 Fund 60 - Multi-Cultural Club to Bronco L 

	POA - Centennial
	POA - Horizon
	POA - Lakehoma
	POA - MHS
	POA - MMS
	POA - North
	POA - Prairie View
	POA - Riverwood
	POA - Sunset Hill

	7. Donations
	DonationApprovalForm-MHI PTSO

	8. Transfer of Funds
	Transfer of Funds
	Transfer of Funds2


	I. Business
	1. Consideration and vote to elect or not to elect the following as new member of the board of directors of the Oklahoma Public School Investment Interlocal Cooperative (55K001):
	Election - Oklahoma Public School Investment Interlocal


	J. New Business
	K. Executive Session: The Board of Education will consider and may vote to convene in Executive Session.
	1. Proposed executive session to discuss the employment, hiring, appointment, promotion, demotion, disciplining, or resignation of an employee. 25 O.S. Section 307 (B)(1). As listed on Schedule A, B & C.
	2. Proposed executive session to discuss the purchase or appraisal of real property. 25 O.S. Section 307(B)(3).

	L. Acknowledge Return to Open Session
	M. Statement of Executive Session minutes by Board Clerk
	N. Discussion and possible board action to approve terms for the purchase of land.
	Signed Contract - CVTC - Purchase of Land

	O. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "A".
	Schedule A October 13, 2025

	P. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "B".
	Schedule B October 13, 2025

	Q. Vote to approve or not approve the Superintendent's recommendation concerning employment as listed on Schedule "C".
	Schedule C October 13, 2025

	R. Adjournment

